

Stearns County (Minn.)

Probate Court: Probate case files and index.

Copyright Notice:

This material may be protected by copyright law (U.S. Code, Title 17). Researchers are liable for any infringement. For more information, visit www.mnhs.org/copyright.

County of Stearns

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden

Decedent.

IN PROBATE COURT

19,332

Petition for Appointment of Special Administrator

Your petitioner respectfully represents and states to the co				
First—That he is a resident of St. Cloud in the County of Steams				
State of Minnesota, and is interested in the said estate of decedent as mother and sole heir at law				
Second—That said decedent died 1n testate on the	18th day of Ju	ne		
9 62, at St. Cloud in the County	of Steams	State		
Minnesota , and a		esident of the County		
Steams State of Minnes	ota citizen of	J.S.A.		
nd left estate in the County of Steams				
mated value following, to-wit: PERSONAL PE	ROPERTY			
(st) Household goods of the estimated value of		5		
end) Wearing apparel of the estimated value of		\$		
8rd) Capital stock of the estimated value of		\$		
th) Notes, bonds, mortgages and other evidences of indebtedn	ess of the estimated value of -	\$		
3.2 Tavern Equipment and Fixtures		\$ 2000.00		
		\$		
Total personal property		\$ 2000.00		
	s)	\$		
B. Rural Property				
(Give Are		\$		
Real Estate other than Homestead:				
A. City Property None	Lots without Buildings	\$		
City Property	Lots with Buildings	\$		
B. Rural Property	Acres improved land	\$		
Rural Property	Acres unimproved land	\$		
Third-That it is necessary and expedient that a special	administrator of said estate be app	pointed, for the followi		
easons: To dispose of said 3.2 Beer Tavorn .				
Fourth-That Constance E. Zierden	who is a resident of Stear	ns		
ounty, Minnesota, and whose post office address is 1405	- 10th St. South, St. Clo	ud, Minn is a suita		
person to act as special administrator of said estate	+			

Fifth—That the names, ages, residences, and relationship of the executors, heirs, legatees and devisees of said decedent, so far as known to your petitioner are as follows:

Names	Ages Years	Relationship .	Post Office Address
Mathilda Zierden	Lègal	Mother	422.8th ave. South St. Cloud, Minnesota
		THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	

Bherefore, Your petitioner prays that special admini	stration of said estate be granted by the court; and that upor
due qualification by him, special letters of administration be to	
Dated June 28th , 19 62.	mathildo Zierdin Petitioner.
State of Minnesota. County of Stearns	Petitioner.

being duly sworn, on oath says that he is the person who made and signed the foregoing petition; that he has read the said petition and knows the contents thereof, and that the same is true of his own knowledge, except as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters he believes it to be true.

Subscribed and Su	porn to Before me this	28th
day of	June	, 19 6
Murth	elle, (Vinc	ent A. Ahles)
	- Stearns	
My commission ex	pires April 4	th , 19 67

mathilda Zierden

County of Stearns
PROBATE COURT
In the Matter of the Estate of
Thomes P. Zierden
Petition for Appointment of
Special Administrator

Filed this 28th day of June June , 19 62

Probate Judge | Probate Judge | No. 3885.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF STEARNS PROBATE COURT File No. 19.332	STATE OF MINNESOTA. COUNTY OF STEARNS 85.	
RE ESTATE of Thomas P. Zierden, Decedent.	Otto A. Rupp being duly sworn on oath	ваун
IT IS ORDERED that the petition for general administration filed herein be	that he is, and during all times herein stated has been, the .BUSINESS MEDAGER.	
icard on Friday, July 27th, 1962, at 9 o'clock A. M. by this court in the Court House in St. Cloud, Minn.	known as The St. Cloud Daily Times and has full knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated.	paper
IT IS ORDERED that creditors of de-	That for more than one year prior to the publication therein of the Order for	
n four months from the date hereof and hat said claims be heard on Friday, November 2nd, 1982, at 9 o'clock A.M. by this court in the Couri House in St.	Hearing on Petition for General Administration	
loud, Minn. SEAL)	said newspaper was printed and published in the City of St. Cloud, in the County of Stearns, Sta	ste of
Dated this 28th day of June, 1962, JOHN LANG Probate Judge,	Minnesota, daily except Sundays and holidays; that during all said time said newspaper has been pr in the English language from its known office of publication within the City of St. Cloud from whi purports to be issued as above stated and in newspaper format and in column and sheet form equiv	rinted ich it valent
Attorneys. Publish: July 5, 12, 19, 1962.	in space to at least 450 running inches of single column, two inches wide; has been issued daily e Sundays and holidays from a known office established in said place of publication and employing s	killed
1 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1	workmen and the necessary material for preparing and printing the same; that the press work en part of the newspaper devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to serve has done in its known office of publication; that during all said time in its makeup not less than twent;	been
	per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purpot serve; that during all said time it has not wholly duplicated any other publication, and has not	rts to
	entirely made up of patents, plate matter and advertisements; has been circulated in and near its place of publication to the extent of at least two hundred and forty (240) copies regularly delivery	s said
	paying subscribers and has entry as second class matter in its local postoffice; and that there has on file in the office of the County Auditor of Stearns County. Minnesots, the affidavit of a person h knowledge of the facts, showing the name and location of said newspaper and the existence of the clions constituting its qualifications as a legal newspaper.	been
	That the Order for Hearing on Petition for General	
	Administration hereto attached was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published there	
	the English language, once each week, for Three successive weeks; that it was first so publi	
	on Thursday the 5th day of July 10 6	2
	and thereafter on Thursday, of each week to and including the 19th	h
	day of	
	annon management of the contract of the contra	
	and that the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, a hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of notice, to-wit:	
	abedefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz	
	Ousking	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of July 196.	
		1
	Charlesses Notary Public, Steams County, Minnesot	a.

My Commission expires Sept. 29th 19.55...

PRINTER'S

Affidavit of Publication

OF

THE ST. CLOUD DAILY

Of	Oro	ier	for	Hear	ing.	on
P	etit	on.	for	Gene	ral	
		dmi	nist	rati	on	
				12715		
Es.	tate	of.	Thom	as P	, Zi	erden.
			Dece			

FILED THIS 23rd DAY
OF July Kukhause

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

Order Granting Special Administration

On reading and filing the petition of Mathilda Zierden

praying that special administration of the estate of the above named decedent be granted to

Constance E. Zierden

, and upon due consideration of said

petition and the evidence adduced in support thereof, the court finds:

FIRST That said decedent died on the 18th day of

, 19 62

and at the time of his death was a resident of the County of Stearns

Minnesota

, and at the time of his death left estate in the County of

June

State of Minnesota.

SECOND That Special administration is necessary to dispose of 3.2 Beer Tavern. (I)

THIRD - That it is necessary and expedient, for the preservation and best interests of said estate, that special administration of said estate be granted.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, That special administration of said estate be, and the same hereby is, granted; and that Constance E. Zierden be, and he hereby is, appointed such special administrator of said estate, to administer the same according to law until the further order of this court or the appointment and qualification of a general representative of said estate according to law; and that before letters of special administration are to how issued, he shall take and file his oath as required by law, and file his bond in the penal sum of Two Thousand andnno/100 - - - - - - with sufficient sureties as provided by law, to be approved by the Judge of this court and conditioned as by law required.

Dated June 28th, , 19 62

Judge of Propole.

Note: (1) Here state the facts necessitating special administration.

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,
Decedent.

Order Granting Special Administration

Filed this 28th day of
June 1962 and recorded
in Book of Orders.

Page

Clerk Midde of Probate Court.

County of Stearns

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

IN PROBATE COURT

Letters of Special Administration

Decedent died on June 18th, 1962

Constance E. Zierden

having filed in this court his oath and

bond to act as special administratrix of the estate of the above named decedent, as required by law:

be, and he hereby is, appointed special administrator of said estate of said decedent, with full power to take charge of said estate, to collect all the personal property thereof, to care for, gather and secure crops, to preserve all the property of said estate for the executor or administrator who may hereafter be appointed of said estate, to commence and maintain actions in behalf of said estate, to make and return a true inventory of all the property of said estate to this court as speedily as possible; and by leave of this court, sell the personal property of said estate, take charge of the real property thereof and lease the same for a term not exceeding one year, and to do all other things necessary for the preservation of said estate, and which as such special administrator is may do pursuant to law, until the further order of this court or until a general representative of said estate is appointed and has qualified; and upon the termination of this said trust and wherever required by the court to account to this court for his doing hereunder, and upon the granting of letters testamentary or of administration to a general representative of said estate, to forthwith deliver to him all the property of said estate in his hands.

Dated June 28th,

19 62

Probate Judge.

County of

of preserved in said Probate Register, and that the same is a true copy of said original and of the whole thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the Probate Court of

in said County, this

said County, at

of said County, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing Letters of Administration with the original records there-

Judge of the Probate Court

State of Minnesota,

County of

Stearns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

Letters of Administration

(Long Form)

28th

day of

1962, and recorded

in Book "

Filed this

" of Letters,

Page.

KJudge of Probate.

No. 3571*

Judge of Probate.

County, Minn.

0044 0835

day of

One of Americas Oldest Bonding Companies KANSAS CITY BHICAGO SIDUX FALLS OALLAS PALT ALTO

THE CUASIA COMPANY - ONE OF ABERTALE PLACET SERVICE SERVICES

BOND AND OATH OF ADMINISTRATOR, EXECUTOR AND GUARDIAN, INCLUDING SALE OF REAL ESTATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA	1	Or states addition
County of Stearns	SS	IN PROBATE COURT
In the Matter of the Estate of	Thomas	P. Zierden
The state of the s		☐ Minor(s) ☐ Incompetent ☐ Deceased
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	NTS:	BOND No. 22-FID- 23434
bakota and holding the certificate of the that it is authorized to contract as Suret	Y, a corpor ne Insuranc y upon bon	ation organized under the laws of the State of South e Commissioner of the State of Minnesota showing ds in said State of Minnesota, as Surety, are held
and firmly bound unto Honorable Jo as Judge of Probate of the County of	hn Lang Stearns	, Minnesota, in the sum of
		(\$ 1,000.00) DOLLARS
lawful money of the United States, to for which payment well and truly to be administrators, successors, and assigns, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLI has been appointed representative of the shall well and faithfully discharge all the	be paid to be made, w firmly by t GATION I estate of the	said Judge of Probate, or his successor in office bind ourselves and each of our heirs, executors hese presents. S SUCH, That if the above bounden Principal, who
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said Pr Surety has caused these presents to be s	rincipal ha igned by it attached	by authority of its Board of Directors, this
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in Prese Witness to Principal		x Constance & Zierden Principal
Lich Sambieno		Principal
Han framerino Witness to Surety		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
111111	al	By Childlette
markes		Countersigned Sambring
ACKNOW	OT BENCIMED	Minnagata Davidant Agent
STATE OF MINNESOTA	VLEDGWE:	NT OF PRINCIPAL Minnesota Resident Agent
County of Stearns	SS	
County of Stearns On this 16th day of	Anni	1 42.69
On this 16th day of appeared Constance E. Zierden	Apri	, to, before me personarry
	ing bond as	Principal, and acknowledged that he executed the
My Commission Expires		EA Dambruco
Jan. 16th , 19	65 1	Notary Public, Stearns County, Minnesota
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, ACKNO		ENT OF SURETY
County of Minnehaha SSS On this 16th day	of Apr	, 19_63 , before me
the corporate seal of said corporation, and	that said in that said in ts Board of	ern, did say that he is the aforesaid officer of the sat the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is strument was executed in behalf of said corporation. Directors: and the aforesaid officer acknowledged

VESTICEN SURETA, CONTACT . DATE OF MERCHANICAL DISTRICT CONDING COMPANIES

Notary Public, Minnehaha County, South Dakota

APPROVAL

MARIJERAN ENDERN ROMANNY PONE OF MARKETSALL WAS EET HONDING WITHOUT FRANCISCH

I hereby approve the within Bond and the Surety thereon, this 17th day of April , 1963 OATH OF REPRESENTATIVE STATE OF MINNESOTA County of Stearns I, Constance E. Zierden do swear that I will faithfully and justly perform all the duties of the office and trust which I now assume as Administratrix of the Estate of the above named Thomas P. Zierden to the best of my ability and according to law, so help me God. * Constance & Zierden day of April 19 63 Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th My Commission Expires Jan., 16th Steams, 19 65 Notary Public, Steams County, Minnesota Jan, 16th - manual

WESTERN SURETY COMPAN Out of Almorate Claims Component STATE OF MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA County of Stearns PROBATE COURT BOND AND OATH OF ADMINISTRATOR, EXECUTOR AND GUARDIAN, Including Sale of Real Estate In the Matter of the Estate of Thomas P. Zierden Minor(s) Incompetent Elied the 17th day of April 1962, and said bond recorded in Book o	Bonds, page of Probate Records.	Clerk A Clerk Judge of Probate
---	------------------------------------	-----------------------------------

PERFERE SUPERY COMPANY , DAS OF AMERICA'S OLDERY SURFIGE COMPANIES.

County of Stearns

(SEAL)

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF Special Administratrix of, Thomas P. Zierden IN PROBATE COURT

File No.

De eig /
INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL

Date of Death June 18, 19 62

Decedent

OATH OF APPRAISERS

Solate of Irinnesola,	88.
County of Stearns Thomas McHugh) I, M.J. Kueffler , and , do solemnly swear that I will honestly, faithfully and
impartially perform all the duties of the office and t Thomas P. Zierden	rust which I now assume as appraiser of the estate of
Subscribed and sworn to before me to 16th ay of April , 19	his Jon M Eleg K
Notary Public, Stearns County, My commission expires April 4, , 19	(m) 1/1/10

INVENTORY AND APPRAISAL

The undersigned representative __ of the estate of the above named decedent, represent 8 and show __5 to the court __

That the following is a true and correct inventory of all the property of the above named estate, both real and personal, which has come into her possession and of which she has knowledge after diligent search and inquiry concerning the same, classified as follows, to-wit:

(a) The homestead of decedent, being in the County of	Specify Encumbrances and Respective Amounts	Net Value Ove Encumbrance
State of Minnesota, consisting acres in area described as follows, to-wit:		
NONE		
(b) All other real estate of decedent being in the County, State of Minnesota,		\$
scribed as follows, to-wit:		
NONE		
		y. 1

FORWARDED

	Specify Encumbrances and Respective Amounts	Net Value Over Encumbrances
Brought Forward		8
		1 ×
		1
Total Net Value of Real Estate CLASS II—Furniture and Household Goods:		8
	8	3
NONE		
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods		*
CLASS III—Wearing Apparel and Ornaments:		
NONE	8	\$
Total Value of Wearing Apparel and Ornaments		8
CLASS IV—Corporation Stocks (Give Certificate No.)	3	3
NONE		
Total Value of Stock		3

(Here list any written obligations of any kind due and owning decedent, with interest rate and maturity, also book and page of record of Mortgages)	Interest to Date of Death	Principal	Appraised Va of Principa & Interest
	8	8	8
NONE			
Total Value of Mortgages, Bonds, Notes, etc.			3
CLASS VI-All other Personal Property:			
(Here list Cash, Book Accounts, Annuities, Farm Crops,		cumbrances	Not Value
Machinery, etc.)		ive Amounts	Over Encumbran
ll that certain personal property located in			8
avern at 123-5th. Ave. So., St. Cloud, Minnesota - Walk-in Cooler	•		
- Automatic, electric Nat'l Cash Register			
- Bar			
- Badk Bar			
- Tap box			
- Pop Cooler			
- Six-pack cooler			
- Booths			
3-15 - Bar Stools			
- Gas, restaurant size, kitchen range			
- Gas, Deepfryer			
- 1 Electric, 9 foot Refrigerator			
- Table Model Television Set			
ll dishess, plates, saucers, silverware, pots			
ans and utensils, together with all miscellan			
ersonal property now used in the business of	3		
afe and 3.2 beer establishment, presently			
ocated at the above address.	44.00	***	2215 50
	\$1.354	.50	1145.50
			-
Total Value of All Other Personal Property			8 1,145.50
roun range of the Other Personal Property			p = 149.00
SUMMA! The total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the	the appraisers here lued by the apprais e appraisers hereir	ers herein, is	\$ 1.145.50
Respectfully submitted,	onstance &	Jurden	<u> </u>

084480840

NOTE: If estate is over \$10,000.00 or subject to Inheritance Tax, make this in triplicate and file in Probate Court.

				VERIF	CATIO	N				
State County of St	of Al	linnes	sota,	88-		Constance E	. Zierde	n	11100	
being duly wearn,										
read the foregoing	nventory	subscrib	hed by	her	nd know	B the content	is thereof an	ed that the	e same is i	true
and correct invento	ry of str	of the est	ate of the	decedent the	t has com	ne b her		роззепајо	m or know	ledge.
				re me this	4		- h			
Viracle	Apı	ril	, A. D	. 19. 63	Co	natance	E 34	rden		
Notary Public,								Rej	presentatio	-
My commission a	rpires I	April /	.,	, 19_ 67 /						
(SEAL)				TELEVATE	OF ADI	PRAISERS				
				TEICATE	OF AL	PRAISINS				
State	of A	linne	sota,	1	Your					
County of						, the undersig				
the Probate Court	of									
Anniham y I want						cedent, having				
oath prescribed by the inventory of so have faithfully an down opposite en- value of each class	id estate d (mpar h item t	delivered tially an hereof in	d to the b figures th	est of our l he value the	nawledge reof in m	and ability, oney, and hav	appraised t	he said 7	property, a	nd ae
the inventory of so have faithfully as	id estate d (mpar h item t	delivered tially an hereof in	d to the b figures th	est of our l he value the	nawledge reof in m	and ability, oney, and hav	appraised t	he said 7	property, a	nd ae
the inventory of so have faithfully as down opposite ex- value of each class	id estate d (mpar h item t	delivered tially an hereof in	d to the b figures th	est of our k he value the e whole of so	nawledge reof in m	and ability, oney, and hav	appraised t	he said 7	property, a the amoun	nd ae

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

Order Approving Account and Report of Special Administrator

The report and final account of Constance E. Zierden

as special administrator of the estate of the above named decedent having been made and filed in this court on the 6th day of August , 1963, and the court having read and considered the same, and having heard and considered the evidence adduced in support thereof, and examined the files and records in said matter, finds as follows:

FIRST—That the said special administrator has collected all the personal property of said decedent, cared for, gathered and secured all the crops belonging to his said estate, preserved all the property of said decedent and cared for the same, has sold all the personal property of said decedent he was authorized to sell by leave of this court and accounted for the proceeds of the same, has taken charge of the real property of said decedent as he was authorized to do by leave of this court, and cared for the same and reported his doings thereon to this court, has made and filed in this court a true inventory of all said property of said decedent, has in all things obeyed the orders of this court in said matter, and is ready to turn over and deliver to the general representative of said estate all the property of said decedent.

SECOND—That said special administrator has made and filed in this court a full account of all his receipts and disbursements in said special administration of said estate, a summary statement of which is as follows, to-wit: Total receipts from sales of personal property

under leave of court, - - - - \$ 1,145.50

Total collections from other sources, - - \$

Total expenditures and expenses, - - - \$ none

THIRD—That Constance E. Zierden has been appointed general representative of said decedent, and that letters Of Administration

have been to ham issued

THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, That the report and account of said special administrator, as adjusted and settled by the court herein, be, and the same hereby is, approved and allowed; and that said special administrator be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed, to forthwith turn over and deliver to said general representative of said estate all of the property of said decedent in his possession and under his control, and that upon the filing in this court of the receipt of said general representative therefor, the said special administrator, together with the sureties on his bond, be discharged from all further liabilities and duties in said matter.

Dated August 6th, , 19 63

John Judge Sprobate.

County of Stearns State of Minnesota,

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

Order Approving and Allowing Account of SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR

In Book " of Orders, page lossific Clerk/ Addit of Probate. August 1963 and recorded Filed this 6th day of

> 0014 0843

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF STEARNS

PROBATE COURT

FILE No. 19,332

RE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden

Wart Decedent.

ORDER DISCHARGING SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE / GUARDIAN

Constance E. Zierden

the special representative

..herein, having complied with all the orders and

hecroes of the court and with the provisions of law and having fully discharged her trust,

special

IT IS ORDERED, that said representative /guardian and h er sureties herein are hereby finally special discharged and that the representative's -guardians bond is hereby cancelled.

Dated August 6th, 1963

(COURT SEAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF STEARNS

PROBATE COURT

RE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Nyard Decedent.

ORDER DISCHARGING SPECIAL REPRESENTATIVE—GUARDIAN

Filed this 6th day of August

19 63 , and Recorded in Book

on Page thereof.

Joseph Krykowse Clerk of Probate.

1	date	of	Minnesota,	1
	, 0,			(88

County of Stearns)

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden

Petition for Administration

TO	THE	PROBATE	COL	RT	ABOVE	NAMED:	

Your petitioner Mathilda Zierden

respectfully represents and states to the Court;

First-That your Petitioner is a resident of Sty of St. Cloud

in the County of Stearns

State of Minnesota, and is an adult who has an

interest in whatever estate the decedent above named may have left at the time of h in death, to-wit:

mother and sole heir at law

		- D-10-12-4-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-		
Second—That said dec	edent was born in t	he Country of	St. Cloud, Minnes	ote July 9, 1913
and died at St.	Dloud	, State	of Minnesote	on the
18th	day of	June	, 19 62 , a	ged 48 years and was
at the time of h is death	a native of St,	. Cloud, Minnes	ota	, and
a citizen of the Country of	U.S.A.			and a
resident of St. 01				
Minnesota	, and	was the owner of est	ate in the County of	Steerns
Third—That said decea	lent died without leav	ring a last will and t	estament.	
Fourth—That said estat	e of decedent at the t	ime of h 18 death	, included personal pre	operty of the probable value of
\$ 3000,00 , di				
1. Household Goods,	\$	2.	Wearing Apparel,	\$
3. Stock,			Notes, Bonds, etc.,	\$
Miscellaneous,	\$ 3000.00	6.		

That said estate included real estate of the estimated and probable value of \$ None. consisting principally of lands in the County of ..., State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:

1. Homestead in County, Minnesota, as follows:

A. City Property

(Give Area)

(or)

B. Rural Property

(G/ve Area)

2. Real Estate other than Homestead:

Lots without Buildings \$ A. City Property City Property B. Rural Property

Lots with Buildings \$

Rural Property

. Acres improved land \$ Acres unimproved land \$

0014 0846

	NAME		AGE	RELA'	TIONSHIP	P	OST OF	FICE A	DDRESS	
Mathilda	NAME Zierden		Legal	RELA		P 423_ b; \$0. 014			DDRESS	
address is is a suitable o who	1405 and competen is legall refore, You	t person to a y entitled r Petitioner 3	de Z. Zierz euth, St. C dminister the so thereto de trays that admi	loud, Mi nid estate, elizee ne nistration	and is lawful or to not. of the estate o	lly entitled	thereto	es pet	y the Court	
County of	Stearr orn, on oath, e has read hose matters	Mathly says, that said petition therein stated	ss. lda Zierlen sh s is the and knows the on information	e person wh contents the n and belie	ereof, and tha if, and that a	foregoing p t the same s to those	etition in is true of matters	the above	own know	natter,
dan of f	June V AUA Ste	le (71	this 28th 19 ncent A. An Notary Publi County, M , 19	62 les) c. inn.	of News	cause the notices in said estate sished in the St. Cloud Times	Here tasert name of newspaper)	1 of	Probate Julige Clerk.	er.

19,332

State of Minnesota,

County of Stagrie

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT,

Thomas P. Zierden.	Order Granting Administration
Thomas P. Zlerden, Decedent.	
The petition of Mathilda Zierden	praying that letters of
administration upon said estate be granted to Constance E	3. Zierden
came duly on for hearing at a	
27th day of July	19 62. Said petitioner appeared
in person and by Attorneys, Ahles & Ahles	1,
and no one appeared in opposition.	
The Court having duly considered said petition and the evide	ence adduced in support thereof, finds as follows:
First: That notice of said hearing has been given and served	by the publication of the order for said hearing issued
herein in the St. Cloud Deily Times	
as by law and the order of this Court provided.	
Second: That the said decedent died intestate on the	18th day of June 19 62
Third: That said decedent was a resident of St. Cle	
at the time of h.15. death and left estate within the County of	tearns
and State of Minnesota, to be administered upon.	
Fourth: That Constance E. Zierden	is by law entitled, a suitable and
competent person, to administer upon said estate.	
Therefore. It is ordered that said petition be granted and	Constance E. Zierden
be and hereby is appointed Administratrix	of the estate of said decedent, and
that letters of administration issue to her upon her	filing the
oath by law required and a bond in this Court in the penal sum of	One Thousand and no/100
(41,000.00) Dol	
Court conditioned according to law.	
	By the Court,
Dated July 27th, 19 62	John Long
(Court Seal)	Juage of Probate.

County of Stearns

Probate Court,

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

Order Granting Administration

Filed the 27th day of July 19 62
Recorded in Book of orders

page

Cosely Thouse

No. 3562*

0014 0849

County of . Stearns

88.

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden.

Decedent.

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

Decedent died on June 18th, 1962

Constance E. Zierden

having filed in this Court Wischord and oath to act as administrator of said estate, as by law provided;

Now therefore, the said Constance E. Zierden

administratrix is hereby appointed administrator of the estate of Thomas P. Zierden,

decedent, with full powers and duties as follows:

First. To take possession of all the real and personal estate of the decedent which shall not be set aside for the surviving spouse or children of decedent and to collect all debts and claims due to said decedent.

Second. To receive the rents and profits of the real estate until the estate is settled or until delivered over by an order of the Probate Court to the heirs or persons thereunto entitled.

Third. To keep in tenantable repair all houses, buildings and fixtures of said real estate which may be under his control, and to pay all taxes legally levied on said real estate.

Fourth. To maintain any necessary action for the possession of said real estate or quieting title to the same.

Fifth. Within one month hereafter to make and return a verified inventory and appraisement of all the real and personal estate of decedent which shall have come to kik possession or knowledge.

Sixth. To pay the funeral expenses, and expenses of the last sickness and all just debts of said decedent that shall be proved and allowed herein, to settle and compound the same, and to make defense against any claims that are not just and proper to be allowed.

Seventh. To obey all orders of the Court herein and settle for and account for the property of the decedent within the time prescribed by the Court.

Dated April 17th , 19 63 By the Court,

SEAL

John Judge of Probate.

	Jane	on page 529	recorded in Book 70		Filed this	
No. 8617*	Clark-Syldade of Probate	1	Book 700	April	17th	
	of Probate.	-	of Letters	, 1963 and	day of	

LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION

Thomas P. Zierden, Decedent.

In the Matter of the Estate of

IN PROBATE COURT

Judge of Probate.

to Upb

A. D. 19

WITNESS, My hand and the seal of said Court, at

siyi

of said original, and the whole thereof.

tration in the matter therein entitled, now remaining of record in my office, and that the same is a true and correct copy oforesaid, do hereby certify that I have compared the within and foregoing paper writing with the original Letters of Adminis-, Judge of the Probate Court, in and for said County, and State

IN PROBATE COURT

etate of Minnesota,

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

One of Americas Oldest Bonding Companies.

KANSAS CITY . CHICAGO . SIDUX FALLS . DALLAS

BOND OF ADMINISTRATOR, EXECUTOR AND GUARDIAN, INCLUDING SALE OF REAL ESTATE

INCLUDI	NG SAL	E OF REAL	ESTATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA	88.	T.	N PROBATE COURT
County of Stearns	J		
In the Matter of the Estate of	f	1	
Thomas P, Zierden			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS:		
That we Const and the WESTERN SURETY COMPAN Dakota and holding the certificate of t that it is authorized to contract as Sure	Y, a corp ne Insura ty upon b	oration organized nce Commissioner onds in said Stat	under the laws of the State of South r of the State of Minnesota showing
and firmly bound unto Honorable J	ohn Lang		
as Judge of Probate of the County of			
Two Thousand and No/100 lawful money of the United States, to be for which payment well and truly to be administrators, successors, and assigns	e paid to e made,	said Judge of we bind ourselve	Probate, or his successor in office; s and each of our heirs, executors,
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBL	IGATION	IS SUCH, That	if the above bounden Principal, who
has been appointed representative of the shall well and faithfully discharge all th to law, then this obligation shall be voi	e duties	of his trust as re	presentative of said estate according
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said P	rincipal h	as hereunto affix	ted his hand and seal; and the said
Surety has caused these presents to be s	igned by	its Attorney	-in-fact
and its corporate seal to be hereto attac	hed by au	thority of its Boa	rd of Directors, this 28th
day of June	, 19 62		
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in P	resence o	X Cons	tance E. Zierden
By love a. Harburn		WESTERN By Cobi	SURETY GOMPANY
Minnesota Resident			Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF MINNESOTA	WLEDGM ss.	ENT OF PRINC	CIPAL
County of Stearns			
On this 28th day o	f	June	, 19 62, before me personally
appeared Constance E. Zierden to be the person who executed the foregame for the uses and purposes herein	roing bonexpressed	as his free act a	nd deed.
My Commission Expires		The state of the s	10 mbruio
January 16th . 19	65	Notary Public,	Stearns County, Minnesota E.F. GAMBRING
ACKN	NO. IN THE RESERVE OF THE		ETY Notary Public, Steams County, Minn.
OF LEE OF MINISPOSES	(Attor	ney-in-Fact)	My Commission Expires Jan. 16, 1965
STATE OF MINNESOTA	SS.		
County of Stearns	_]		
On this 28th day o	f	June	, 19 62, before me
appeared Robert A. Gambrino		manus did non ele	at he is the Attorney in Post of the
to me personally known, who being by WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a control the corporate seal of said corporation, as by the aforesaid Attorney-in-Fact, by a in-Fact acknowledged said instrument to	orporationd that sa authority	n; that the seal a id instrument was of its Board of I ree act and deed	iffixed to the foregoing instrument is s executed in behalf of said corporation Directors; and the aforesaid Attorney- of said corporation.
My Commission Expires		2700	· mlerici
	9 65	Notary Public	Stearns County, Minnesota
509-7-54		and a dollar	E. F. GAMBRINO Notary Public, Steams County, Minn. M. Cammission Facility Jun. 16, 1945

OATH OF REPRESENTATIVE STATE OF MINNESOTA I, Constance E. Zierden do swear that I will faithfully and justly perform all the duties of the office and trust which I now assume as. Special Adminstratrix of the above named Thomas P. Zierden to the best of my ability and according to law, so help me God 28 th Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ My Commission Expires , 19 65 Notary Public, Stearns County, Minnesota

APPROVAL

I hereby approve the within Bond and the Surety thereon, this

County of Stearns

January 16th

and , 1962

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and Guardian, Including Administrator, Executor Judge of Probate In the Matter of the Estate of One of American Oldest Beneding Companies RANSES CITY CHICAGO STORY TALLS DALLES PROBATE COURT STATE OF MINNESOTA Sale of Real Estate Bond and Oath of recorded in Book County of Stearns Bonds, page

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired.

That the Western Surety Company, a corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Leo B. Gambrino or Robert A. Gambrino

in the City of . State of . with limited authority, its true and lawful Agent and Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, one of the following bends.

An ORIGINAL bond required by Statute, Decree	e of Court or Ordinance for:	MAXIMUM PENALTY
A) ADMINISTRATOR CONSERVATOR CURATOR EXECUTOR GUARDIAN TRUSTEE SALE OF REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY COMMISSIONER TO SELL REAL ESTATE REFEREE IN PARTITION TRUSTEE OR RECEIVER	Testamentary only When this company has qualifying bond or when it is a separate bond for accounting of proceeds of sale only In Bankruptcy—Federal Court only	\$500,000.00
(B) NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC OFFICIAL AND DEPUTIES RECEIVER	-Not for benefit of creditors	\$ 25,000.00
(C) PLAINTIFFS: ATTACHMENT OR SEQUESTRATION REPLEVIN OR WARRANT OF SEIZURE INJUNCTION GARNISHMENT INDEMNITY TO SHERIFF	Principal must be a corporation, or a State, County, City, Town, or Village, or the Federal Government or any department thereof	\$ 10,000.00
(D) COST REMOVAL OF CAUSE	—excluding open penalty, stay, super- sedeas or guarantee of a Judgment	\$ 500.00
(E) LICENSE PERMIT QUIET TITLE	License and Permit limited to bonds where a county, city, town, village or township is the Obligee	\$ 10,000.00

(F) ANY BOND OR INDEMNITY provided there is attached to this Power of Attorney, written authority in the form of an endorsement, letter or telegram, signed by the Chairman of the Board, President, Vice-President, Secretary, Treasurer or Assistant Secretary of the Western Surety Company specifically authorizing its execution.

The acknowledgment and execution of any such document by the said Attorney-in-Fact, shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.

The WESTERN SURETY COMPANY further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the By-Laws of the Western Surety Company, duly adopted and now in force, to-wit: "Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the Chairman of the Board, President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The Chairman of the Board, President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, any Assistant Secretary in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings or other obligations of the corporation."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its President with its corporate seal affixed this 1st day of September, 1960.

ATTEST

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

By

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA | SS

County of Minnehaha

On this 1st day of September, 1960, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared JOE KIRBY, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as President of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

October 9, 1967 , 19_

Notary Public, South Dakota

(PROBATE COURT SEAL)

	State of Minnesota,)
County of	Stearns	88

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

On all the files, records, and proceedings in said estate

It is ordered that

Thomas McHugh

be and they are hereby appointed appraisers, to appraise upon oath the estate of the said decedent according to law.

Dated this

27th

day of

July

19 62.

0014 0855

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

Order Appointing Appraisers

Filed July 27th , 19 62

Loselyn Al Shouse

Probate Judge Clerk.

No. 357914*

	Specify Encumbrances and Respective Amounts	Net Value Over Encumbrances
Brought Forward	\$	8
Total Net Value of Real Estate		\$ None
CLASS II-Furniture and Household Goods:		
	S	\$
None.		
		g
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods		ş
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods	\$	
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel	\$	
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None	\$	
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None	\$	
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None	\$	
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None	Ş	8
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel	\$	
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock		\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock	\$	8
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock		\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock None.	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock None.	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock None.	\$	\$
Total Value of Furniture and Household Goods CLASS III—Wearing Apparel None Total Value of Wearing Apparel CLASS IV—Corporation Stock	\$	\$

CLASS V-Mortgages, Bonds, Notes and other Written Evidences of Debt: (Show Encumbrances, If any) Appraised Value of Principal & Interest (Here list any written obligations of any kind due and owning decedent, with interest rate and maturity, also book and page of record of Mortgages) Interest to Date of Death Principal 8 8 None. Total Value of Mortgages, Bonds, Notes, etc. CLASS VI-All other Personal Property: Net Value Over Encumbrances Specify Encumbrances and Respective Amounts (Here list Cash, Book Accounts, Annuities, Farm Crops, Machinery, etc.) \$ 3.2 Beer Tavern Contents located at 123-5th ave. South, St. Cloud, Minnesota \$ 1145.50 1354.50 1145.50 Total Value of All Other Personal Property SUMMARY The total value of all the real estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is - - \$. 1145.50 The total value of all the personal property of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is - \$... 1145.50 The total value of the entire estate of decedent, as valued by the appraisers herein, is Respectfully submitted, Representative NOTE: If estate is over \$10,000.00 or subject to Inheritance Tax, make this in triplicate and file in Probate Court.

VERIFICATION

Occupany	of Stearns	linnesota,	88.	0	onstance 1	E. Zierden	11.10.
County o	J.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				11.6, 50
being du	ly sworn, on oath s	ay s that she	is there	presentatii	e of the est	ste above specij	fied; that she ha s
read the	foregoing inventor	y subscribed by	her and	know. 8.	the contents	thereof and tho	it the same is a true
and corr	ect inventory of all	of the estate of the	decedent that h	as come to	her	posse	ession or knowledge.
	Subscribed	l and sworn to be	ore me this				
Jun 1	a day of	August , A. (Vincent	D. 19 63 A. Ahles	Consid	ana EZ	erdon	
	Public,Stea						Representative
Mu con	nmission expires	April 4th	, 19 63				
rea la como	energe and						
		CER	TIFICATE O	F APPR	AISERS		
	State of A	Ainnesota.	1				
				We, t	ie undersign	ed appraisers,	duly appointed by
the Pro					County, 2	Tinnesota, to	appraise the estate of
FATE T. A.O.	Thomas P. Zie	rden		, Deced	ent, having j	irst duly taker	n and subscribed the
anth on	anneihad by Lain an	d hereto annexed.	hereby certify a	nd return,	that we have	carefully exam	nined and considered
Alex Same	antony of paid estat	a delinered to us by	the representa	tive of s	vid estate and	the property t	nerein described, und
Laur fo	Athenthy and imma	resally and to the	best of our kn	owledge as	id ability, a	opraised the st	na mopersy, and se
down o	opposite each item	thereof in figures	the value there	of in mon	ey, and have	Journa wh oll s	tself the amount and
value o	f each class of said	property, and of t	the whole of sau	l estate.			40
1	Dated this	5th	day of		August	7 6	A. D. 19 63
				12	11/1	1/2	fry to
		a state of	-	Jan	2		1
,				-6	115	1/6	Appraisers
							0
					74 25	11 %	. 1 1 1
		F end	le sal		y and day	r of sola	63
	fa,	TE OF	raisal		ntory and day , 19.	innesota day of	2. 1963 Lean
-	esota, URT	ESTATE OF Decedent	ppraisal		atory,	Treasurer of y, Minnesota day of	2.0
333	nnesota, court	THE ESTATE OF rden	Appraisal	60	atory,	ounty-Treasurer of ounty, Minnesota	2.0
9.333	Minnesota, ns E COURT	OF THE ESTATE OF Zlerden Decedent	ind Appraisal	60	atory,	Deputy-Treasurer of County, Minnesota	The hours Probate de de Clerk
0.19.333	obros ATE COURT	TER OF THE ESTATE OF P. Zlerden Decedent	and App	1 - 5	atory,	Deputy-Treasurer of County, Minnesola	2.0
10 No. 19.332	e of Minnesota, Stehms OBATE COURT	MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF MASS P. Zierden Decedent		aisal \$	atory,	Deputy-Treasure County, Minne	m Thompson
File No. 19.33.2.	State of Minnesota, unty of Stedens PROBATE COURT	SI		otal Appraisal \$	25	Deputy-Treasurer of County, Minnesota	m Thompson

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION

INHERITANCE AND GIFT TAX DIVISION

St. Paul 1, Minnesota

State of Minnesota,

Decedent Thomas P. Zierden

Date of Death June 18th, 1962

INHERITANCE TAX RETURN

The undersigned hereby returns information concerning the decedent and concerning all transfers of property by the decedent or by reason of his death which may be subject to inheritance tax as defined by Minnesota Statutes Chapter 291.

GENERAL INFORMATION

- (1) Decedent's residence at date of death 123+5th ave. So. St. Cloud, Minn.

 (2) Place of death St. Cloud, Minn Birthdate July 9, 1913place of birth St. Cloud, Minn.

 (3) Business or occupation 3.2 Beer Tavern Operator

 (4) Married, single, separated, widowed or divorced at date of death Single

 (5) The name, relationship to decedent and birthdate of spouse, children, or issue of deceased children of decedent, is as follows: (Do not answer if information appears on petition for probate.)

 NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE OF BIRTH

 Appears in Petition for Administration
- (6) Did decedent have access to a safe deposit box or other place of safekeeping at the time of his death? None.

 A. Name and address of bank or other depositary. None.
- (7) Did the undersigned person or persons filing return make diligent and careful search for property of every kind left by decedent and for information as to any transfer of a material portion of decedent's property during his lifetime without an adequate and full consideration in money or money's worth?
- (8) Will there be Minnesota probate proceedings? Yes ...

INSTRUCTIONS

- STATUTES: The inheritance tax law appears in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 291. Taxable transfers are defined in Minnesota Statutes 291.01. Filing an inheritance tax return is required by Minnesota Statutes 291.12.
- USE AND PROCEDURE: This return will be used in all estates to report all transfers from deceased persons to beins or beneficiaries which are not included in the inventory in a Minnesota probate proceeding.
 - A. If there is a Minnesota probate proceeding (general administration, special administration, summary distribution, or petition for decree of descent), the return will be filed with probate court. If a tax may be due, or if a waiver of inheritance tax lien from the commissioner is needed, prepare the return in simplicate.
 - B. If there is no Minnesota probate proceeding, only an original return must be filed directly with the Department of Taxation, Inheritance and Gift Tax Division, St. Paul 1, Minn. DO NOT FILE IN DUPLICATE.
 - C. If it is claimed that decedent was not a resident of Minnesota, an Affidavit of Non-Residence (Form D. of T. EG 1019), furnished by the Commissioner of Taxation, must be filed with this return. In such case, this return will disclose the detail of transfers of property having situs in Minnesota, and the total value of transfers in each class of property having situs elsewhere.
- DETERMINATION OF TAX: The court will determine the tax upon property included in the probate proceeding. The department will determine the tax upon
- 4. The representative of the estate or other person executing the return is obliged to report all transfers which may be subject to tax. Each schedule of the return is to be construed as a question which must be answered by describing the transfers or by stating that there were none of this class, if such is the case.
- Satisfaction or waiver of inheritance tax lieu upon the transfer of joint tenancy property can be obtained from the Department of Taxation by use of the Affidavit of Survivorship, Joint Tenancy or Remainderman, D. of T. EG 1018, which may be purchased from a legal stationer. FILE IN DUPLICATE.
- If space in any schedule is insufficient, additional schedules in like form may be attached.
- The value of all properties transferred and reported herein is the full and fair market value on date of death.

COMMISSIONER OF TAXATION Director, Inheritance and Gift Tax Division

SCHEDULE 1 - PROPERTY/HELD IN JOINT TENANCY

All property of whatever kind, whether real estate, personal property, bank accounts, U. S. Savings Bonds, etc., in which the decedent held an interest at the time of his death as a joint tenant or as co-owner with right of survivorship, must be disclosed in this schedule.

Claims of consideration furnished by the survivor, or claims of creation of the joint tenancy by gift or inheritance must be stated in an affidavit giving verifiable details showing the source, nature, amount and

proportion of the survivor's contribution. Exhibits submitted to prove claim will be returned upon request. The homestend of decedent, if included in any of the schedules, must be identified before the exemption in favor of spouse or minor or dependent children can be allowed. Excess homestend area, if any, must be separately described and valued.

Please group all properties transferred to each surviving joint tenant.

Date of Trunsfer to Joint Tenancy	Description of Property (Legal description of Land; Street Address of City Realty; Acresge of Kural Land). Specify Idens, if any. Homestond must be designated.	Surviving Joint Tenant (Give Name and Itelationship to Decedent)	Assessor's Pull and True Value of Realty Unit Value of Securities On Date of Death	Gross Market Value of Whole Property
6-21-50	Lot 1, bik. 1, Lief's Add. to St. Paul, Ramsey Co., Minn., 6000 Montclair Rd., St. Paul, Homestead.	Mary Doe, wife	\$3,800.00	\$12,500.00
7-5-57	Mortgage, \$1,000.00 100 shares General Motors Co., common \$100 par Certificate No. 1392816	John Doe, son	N. Y. S. E. 7516	\$7,550.00
	None			
	None.			
				1.434
		D C		
	The same of the sa	or a area		PER .
			702.3	
	or terrometeria.		* dans	
				1 10 10 11
		Total (Col. 5.)	<u> </u>	

Report all life and accident insurance proceeds payable on the death of the decedent to named beneficiaries. Do not include insurance payable to estate.

This schedule should not include contracts reportable on Schedule III.

Date Taken	Description of Policy (Name of Company, No. of Policy)	Amount Paid or Payable at Death (Show Post Mortem	Beneficiary and Relationship to	If Contract Issue did Decedent o	If Contract Issued Prior to 4-26-49 did Decedent on 4-28-49 have right to:			
Out	(company) stor in Fatigly	Dividends Separately)	Decedent	1. Change Beneficiary?	2. Cash Surrender Value?			
	None.							
244								

SCHEDULE III - ANNUITIES, DEPOSITS, ETC.

Report all other types of contracts with insurance companies, or others, transferred or payable on decedent's death, including the following: annuities, pensions and retirement funds; supplemental contracts or deposits (which may be proceeds of insurance policies or annuities received from a prior decedent or matured endowment policies, etc.); and cash value of insurance policies on life of another

which may have been assigned to this decedent. Where pension plans meet Sec. 401 (a) IRC 1954 requirements, so state. Show employee and employer contributions, cost, amount and method of payments to be made. Submit copies of Plans which do not meet said requirements.

Date of Contract	Description of Contract (Name of Company, No. and Type)	Amount Paid or Payable at Death or Value of Balance of Annuity	Beneficiary or Transferee Name, Address, and Relationship to Decedent
	None.		

SCHEDULE IV - TRANSFERS BY THE DECEDENT

(If any transfer is considered not taxable, so designate. Otherwise designate whether transfer is taxable under A., B. or C.)

Transfers in contemplation of death:

Report transfers or gifts by decedent before his death, which are in the nature of a final disposition in anticipation of death. It is presumed that a transfer of a material portion of decedent's property within three years prior to death is made in contemplation of death.

Report gifts made by decedent during his lifetime which total more than \$3,000 to one donee in any calendar year. Transfers intended to take effect in possession or enjoyment at

or after death:

or after death:

Report transfers of property by deed, trust or agreement in which the decedent had retained a life estate, or all or part of the income for life, or a power of revocation.

Report transfers in which the beneficiary's possession or enjoyment takes effect at or after decedent's death or in which the deed or instrument of title is delivered or recorded at or after decedent's death.

NOTE: Under both A. and B. copies of trust instruments must be attached to the return as exhibits. If it is claimed that any transfer is non-taxable, detailed verified statements of the claim must be submitted.

C. Powers of Appointment:

Report the property in respect to which the decedent held a power of appointment at any time. Attach a copy of the instrument granting the power of appointment to the decedent and a schedule of the assets subject to the power at date of death, together with the values of such assets.

Did the decedent exercise the power?

Attach a copy of the instrument exercising the power unless it is a will previously filed for probate. If the power had been relinquished by decedent, attach a copy of the instrument.

(LIST TRANSFERS ON NEXT PAGE)

SCHEDULE IV - TRANSFERS BY THE DECEDENT (Continued)

Transfer	Pescript sol land;	ription of Property Transferred (Legal Description of Street Address of City Realty; Acreage of Rural Land). Specify Lions, if any.			hether tra	Assessor's Full and True Value of Realty Or Unit Value of Securities on Date of Death	Gross Fair Market Value	
	Ne	ne.						
		*			10	L/Cal. E.		
					Less	I (Col. 5.) Liens (Col	. 2.)	
				CHEDITE V	Net — MISCELLANEO	US		
eport the tr	ansfer of a included in	ny property belor a Minnesota pro	nging to the	decedent which	h event of no pr	obate, this	schedule may include au I. S. Postal Savings, U. S ble personal property, if	N. 250 VILLES AFORKS
en otherwi	se reported	in Schedules I to	LV OI CHIS I	Transferoe	. Helr or Beneficiary		and Fair Market Value on Date of Death	Net Value After Limbs
		Jona, if any)		Relation	aship to Decedent		of Date of Death	1
		Vana						
		None.						
		E. Zierde		no mstodian	law to be inc	luded in sa	nerein is listed all of the id return; that all ques s knowledge of any trans	does required to
ne execut	/a(lministrat rix	/transfer	ee, custodian do hereby swe n, including t of my knowled:	law to be inc or answered; the ear cluded in thi he knowledge, in schedules are	luded in sa at I have no is return eo aformation e full and i	id return; that all ques sknowledge of any trans coept as stated; and th and belief the values sh fair market values as o	fors required to at to the best of fown on the fore f the date of the
ne execut rustee of the stat I have eparate sheet	/ac ne estate of carefully e ets attached	dministrat rix the above name examined the for t, if any, and that, to before me this.	transfer d decedent degoing retur to the best of 5th	of my knowled:	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no is return eo aformation e full and i	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as o	fors required to at to the best of fown on the fore f the date of the
ne execut	e estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t	dministrat rix the above name examined the for I, if any, and that, to before me this.	/transfer d decedent (egoing retur to the best o 5th	f my knowled	law to be inc answered; thi he cluded in thi knowledge, is schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	id return; that all ques sknowledge of any trans coept as stated; and th and belief the values sh fair market values as o	siders required to at to the best on nown on the fore f the date of the
ne execut ustee of the lat I have operate sheet ubscribed a lay of the latest Poly	ne estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t	dministrat rix the above name examined the for the form t	/transfer d decedent cegoing retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as o	siders required to at to the best on nown on the fore f the date of th
ne execut ustee of the lat I have operate sheet ubscribed a lay of the latest Poly	ne estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t	dministrat rix the above name examined the for I, if any, and that, to before me this.	/transfer d decedent cegoing retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as o	siders required to at to the best on nown on the fore f the date of th
ne execut ustee of the lat I have operate sheet ubscribed a lay of the latest Poly	ne estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t	iministrat rix the above name examined the fort, if any, and that, to before me this. st of Stearn April 4th	/transfer d decedent cegoing retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as o	siders required to at to the best on nown on the fore f the date of the
ne execut ustee of the nat I have exparate sheet ubscribed a ay of the local properties of the loca	e estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t Augus	iministrat rix the above name examined the fort, if any, and that, to before me this. st of Stearn April 4th	/transfer d decedent egging retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as o	dons have been deer required to at to the best on the best on the fore of the date of the
ne execut ustee of the nat I have exparate sheet ubscribed a ay of the local properties of the loca	e estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t Augus	dministrat rix the above name examined the for , if any, and that, o before me this. st of Stearn April 4th	/transfer d decedent egging retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as of the cloud, Minn	dons have been ders required to at to the best on the best of the date of the
ne execut ustee of the nat I have exparate sheet ubscribed a ay of the local properties of the loca	e estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t Augus	dministrat rix the above name examined the for , if any, and that, o before me this. st of Stearn April 4th	/transfer d decedent egging retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as of the cloud, Minn	dons have been deer required to at to the best on the best on the fore of the date of the
ne execut ustee of the nat I have exparate sheet ubscribed a ay of the local properties of the loca	e estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t Augus	iministrat rix the above name examined the fort, if any, and that, to before me this. st of Stearn April 4th	/transfer d decedent egging retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as o	dons have been ders required to at to the best on the best of the date of the
ne execut ustee of the nat I have exparate sheet ubscribed a ay of the local properties of the loca	Re estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn the Augustic, County sion expires	dministrat rix the above name examined the for i, if any, and that, o before me this. st of Stearn April 4th	/transfer d decedent egging retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	oknowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as of the cloud, Minn	dons have been deer required to at to the best on the best on the fore of the date of the
ne execut ustee of the nat I have exparate sheet ubscribed a ay of the local properties of the loca	le estate of carefully e ets attached and sworn t Augustic, County sion expires	dministrat rix the above name examined the for i, if any, and that, o before me this. st of Stearn April 4th	/transfer d decedent egoing retur to the best of 5th Vincent s County	f my knowled 19 6 A. Ahles)	law to be inc answered; thi ear cluded in thi he knowledge, ir schedules are cedent's deat	luded in sa at I have no a return conformation full and i h.	of return; that all quass of knowledge of any transcept as stated; and the and belief the values shair market values as of the cloud, Minn St. Cloud, Minn	siders required to at to the best on nown on the fore f the date of th

State of Minnesota. County of Stearns Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT.

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

ORDER ALLOWING FINAL ACCOUNT.

The above entitled matter came on to be heard on the 30th day of August

1963, upon the petition of the representative of the above named estate praying for the allowance of Missignal account and
for distribution of the residue of said estate.

The said representative appeared in person and by Attorneys, Ahles & Ahles, and no one appeared in opposition thereto.

The Court after due consideration of said petition, the evidence adduced in support thereof, and the files and records in said matter, finds the following facts:

First—That due notice of the said hearing of said petition has been given as required by law by the publication of the citation of this Court, for said hearing, dated the 6th day of August 1963, in the St. Cloud Daily Times. Proof of publication of said notice of hearing and affidavit of service by mail having been filed in this Court.

Second—That the said final account set forth in said petition has been examined, adjusted and settled by the Court, and as so adjusted and settled, is hereby found to be correct; a summary statement of which account is as follows, to-wit:

and as so adjusted and settled, is hereby for	und t	o be	correc	t; a	sum	mai	ry s	tates	men	t of	wh	ch	ассо	unt i	is as follows, to-wit:
			R	ECE	IP.	FS									
Personal estate as described in the inventor	ry -		-	-		-		105				_		-	\$1,145.50
Personal estate omitted from the inventory		-			-		140		-				_		\$ 18.32
Gain by sales above appraised value -	4		-			-		-		-				-	\$
Cash from sales of real estate		-			-		-								8
Cash from rent of real estate	4		-			-		-						-	8
Cash from interest and profits	-	-			-		-		-				-		8
Cash from other sources. Liberty Lo		Cor	npan	у_		_		-		_				-	\$ 58.26
Advanced by representative					-						_		-		\$ 509.13
***************************************				70		-		-		-		- 14		-	3
Total receipts from al	l sou	irces	-												\$1,731.21
			EME	NT	S A	ND	C	REI	DIT	S					P. 4.1.45.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11
Estate selected for surviving spouse -				100		-		-							8
Maintenance of family of decedent			-												\$
Expenses of administration			_			***									\$ 905.53
Expenses of last sickness			-		-				-						\$ 257.00
Funeral expenses								-							\$ 568.68
Taxes			_												
Claims of creditors of decedent -	-														\$
Legacies			-												
				-		_		_						-	\$
					_										
Residue on hand for distribution -			-					_						-	\$
Total credits															\$ 1 731 21
2 0000 07 00000 = -			1.7		-				-		94		70		\$ 1,731.21

Third—That all taxes, including personal property taxes, assessed against said estate, have been paid so far as there were funds of said estate to pay the same.

Fourth—As a conclusion from the foregoing facts, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that said account, as adjusted by the court, be, and the same hereby is, settled and allowed as and for the final account of said representative of said estate.

Dated August 30th

, 1963

By the Court,

John Frobal Juga.

Order Allowing Final Account.

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zlerden,

Filed this 30th day of August 1963, and recorded in Book No. of Orders, on Page Clerk-Alddoe of Probate.

No. 19,332

State of Minnesota,

County of Stearns

State of Minnesota,	IN PROBATE COURT File No. 19,332
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF	
Thomas P. Zierden,	Final Decree of Distribution
De	cedent.)
The above entitled matter came on to be heard on th	e 30th day of
	petition of the representative of said estate for the distribu-
tion of the veridue of early estate to the merenne thereunto	

And the court having considered the evidence produced at said hearing, the arguments of counsel, and the files and records in said matter, finds the following facts:

FIRST—That notice of said hearing has been duly given and served as required by law and the order of this court for said hearing.

SECOND—That the said estate has been in all respects fully administered, and the expenses of the administration thereof and of the last sickness and burial of said decedent, and all claims allowed against said estate have been fully paid,

and that said representative has filed her final account herein which has been settled and allowed by the Court. That all interpretative has filed her final playing state of Migrae of Migr

......and no one appeared in opposition thereto.

THIRD—That said decedent died. Intestate on the 18th

day of June , 19.63 , and at the time of h.18 death decedent was a resident of the

County of Stearns and State of Minnesota.

FOURTH—That the residue of the estate of said decedent for distribution consists of the following property, to-wit:

(A) Personal property of the value of \$......comprising of the following items:

None

(B) Real property described as follows: The homestead of decedent situate in the County of , State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:

None

(C) Other tract..... of land lying and being in the County of

State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wil

None

FIFTH-That the following named paragrap are the person is the sole heir at law

/ #f/the persons entitled to the residue of said estate of said decedent, to-wit:

Mathilda Zierden, mother of decedent.

NOW, THEREFORE, On motion of Ahles & Ahles, Attorneys for the

representative of said estate, and by virtue of the power and authority vested in this court by law, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, and the said court does hereby ORDER, ADJUDGE AND DECREE, that all and singular the above described PERSONAL PROPERTY be, and the same hereby is, assigned to and vested in the above named persons, in the following proportions and estates, to-wit:

None for distribution.

And that the title to the				ed to and vested in the
above named persons in the fo	llowing proportion	s and estates, to-wit:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
*				
one for assignment	•			
TO HAVE AND TO anto belonging or in anywise of				id appurtenances there- heirs and assigns; with-
and belonging or in anywise of ut prejudice, however, to any eretofore made.	lawful conveyance	of said property or any	part thereof by said	personal promption there,
Dated at St. Cloud, M	innesota	30th do	unf August	1963
rated at	, ut	16	7	0
PROBATE			Sot	in forg
COURT				Probate Suage.
SEAL				V
_		CONTRACTOR NAMED AND ADDRESS.		
State of Mi	nnesota,	} ss. I	ROBATE C	OURT
County of		}	ROBILLE C	
	10 15 50	Galand Passada of	and Court do hereby	of the Probate Court,
I, within and for said County, c pared the foregoing copy of F have found the same to be a co	inal Decree of Dis	tribution with the origi	nal record thereof pro	eserved in this office and
have found the same to be a co	rrect transcript of t	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto sub-
				d Court, at
()			day of	19
				of the Probate Court.
				oj the Priodic Court
		m om		1.0
Ferrit.	ion ion s,	39	Register of Deeds. Deputy s., 19.	County Auditor. Deputy y of August Book 125
CORT. ORT. ORT. Occedent.	but eeds	for record for record k	of De	Dep Dep August k 125
COURT COURT E ESTATE OF	Distribution er of Deeds, mesota,	e for	ster	County Auditor. Deput Oth day of August rded in Book. 125 10
E C Calendary	Die	at the 1 s office f lock in Boo page	Regs.	Co Co
State of Alimnesota, why of Stearns N PROBATE COURT N THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF OMES P. Zlerden, Decedent	office of Register of Deeds.	ty of hereby certify that the w was filed in this office f day of , at o'clock was duly recorded in Book	I Transfer entered this of	this 30th day of 4 and recorded in Book 10
of tes THER Z1	ree of of	in da da	aterea	30
	al Decree	y of hereby cer was filed , at.	19	his and read, page
Sotal Multiple of N P P IN THEE COMBES	Final Office	y of hereb	ans	g - g
With of unity of unit	E	I l l mit i	T, T,	File 63 Deer

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF STEARNS

PROBATE COURT FILE No. 19,332

RE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,
//www/Decedent.

ORDER DISCHARGING
REPRESENTATIVE - CAUNTOLAN

Constance E. Zierden

IT IS ORDERED, that said representative /phaphan and here sureties herein are hereby finally discharged and that the representative's _phaphan bond is hereby cancelled.

Dated September 4th, 1963

Probate Judge.

(COURT SEAL)

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF STEARNS

PROBATE COURT

RE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Wyd Decedent.

ORDER DISCHARGING
REPRESENTATIVE—GYANDYAN

Filed this 4th day of September

19 63 , and Recorded in Book

on Page thereof.

Loselyn Kuchouse Clerk of Probate.

STATE OF MINNESOTA,

COUNTY OF STEARNS

RE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

PROBATE COURT FILE No. 19, 332

Decedent, IT IS ORDERED that the petition for general administration filed herein be heard on Friday, July 27th, in St. Cloud, Minn.

IT IS ORDERED that creditors of decedent file their claims in this court within four months from the date kereof and that said claims be heard on Friday, A. M. by this court in the Court House in St. Cloud, Minn. November 2nd, 19 62, at 9 o'clock

Ahles & Ahles,

Dated this

28th

day of

Attorney,8 .

Probate Judge

NOTE: Make this order in duplicate.

FILE NO.

19,332

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF STEARNS PROBATE COURT

RE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

ORDER FOR HEARING FOR ADMINISTRATION AND NOTICE TO CREDITORS PETITION

Publish in Daily Times

Hearing Claims Nov. 2nd Hearing Adm. July 27th , 19 62

19 62

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF STEARNS

PROBATE COURT

File No.19, 332

Re Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

IT IS ORDERED that the final account and petition for examination thereof and for distribution filed herein be heard on Friday, August 30th, 1963, at 9 o'clock A.M. by this court in the Court House in St. Cloud, Minn.

(Seal)

Dated this

6th

day of August, 1963

1,95

Ahles & Ahles,

Attorney S.

robate Dudge.

NOTE: Make this order in duplicate.

File No. 19, 332

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF STEARNS PROBATE COURT

Re Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

Order for Examination of Final Account

Hearing Aug. 30th, 1963,196/ Publish in Daily Times

State of Minnesota.

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden.

Decedent

ORDER LIMITING TIME

Letters of Administration of said estate

this day having been granted unto Constance E. Zierden

of said County, it is ordered that the said Constance E. Zierden

be, and She 15 hereby allowed twelve months from and after the date hereof, for the

settlement of said estate.

By the Court.

Dated April 17th ,1963

(Court Seal)

State of Minnesota,

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas	P.	Zierden,
		Decedent.

Order Limiting Time to Settle Estate

Filed this	17th	day of
Ap	ril ,	1963, and
recorded in book	t	
of Orders at Pa	ge	
Josely	Clerk-/Judge	out l

No. 8587*

State of	Minnesota,
----------	------------

County of Stearns

State of Minnesota. County of Stearns

STATE OF MINNESO

copy of the printed

IN PROBATE COURT 88:

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden

Decedent.

Vincent A. Ahles

being duly sworn, on oath says; that he is the attorney for the Petitioner in the matter above entitled and has full knowledge of the facts herein set forth; that on the 11th day of July 19 62, he mailed a true hereto attached and made a part hereof by enclosing it in a sealed envelope and

depositing the same in the Post Office at the City of St. Cloud County and State aforesaid, postage prepaid, addressed to each of the following named persons at their respective addresses

stated below; and that they are all of the heirs at law of the above named decedent all of the legatees and devisees named in the will of said decedent ... whose names and addresses he has been able to ascertain after due diligence, to-wit:

Names

Addresses

Names

Addresses

Mathilda Zierden 423-8th ave. S. St. Cloud, Minnesota

PROBATE COURT File No. 19,822

RE ESTATE of Thomas P. Ziertien, IT IS ORDERED that the petition for

general administration filed herein be heard on Friday, July 27th, 1962, at 9 o'clock A. M. by this court in the Court House in St. Cloud, Minn.

IT IS ORDERED that creditors of decodent file their claims in this court within four months from the date hereof and that said claims be heard on Friday, November 2nd, 1962, at 9 e'clock A.M. by this court in the Court House in St. Cloud, Minn.

Dated this 28th day of June, 1962. JOHN LANG Probate Judge.

AHLES & AHLES, Attorneys. Publish: July 8, 12, 19, 1962.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th

day of July

Notary Public, Stearns County, Minn.

My commission expires Jan 2

State of Minnesota,

County of Stear ...

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden,

Decedent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL

Filed this 27th day of July , 19 62

Clerk-Judge of Probate.

0014 0880

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF STEARNS

PROBATE COURT File No. 19,332

RE ESTATE of Thomas P. Zierden. Decedent.

IT IS ORDERED that the final account and petition for examination thereof and for distribution filed herein be heard on Friday, August 30th, 1963, at 9 o'clock A.M. by this court in the Court House in St. Cloud, Minn, Dated this 6th day of August, 1963.

(SEAL)

JOHN LANG Probate Judge,

AHLES & AHLES. Attorneys.

Publish August 8, 15, 22, 1963.

STATE OF MINNESOTA. SB.
Will Connel D Mill D? halos duly sworn on oath says;
that he is, and during all times herein stated has been, the Booksteepar
known as The St. Cloud Daily Times and has full knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated. That for more than one year prior to the publication therein of the Order for Hearing
That for more than one year prior to the publication therein of the
Transfer accounts
harding that described
hereinafter described bereinafter described to the City of St. Cloud, in the County of Stearns, State of State of State of Stearns, State of State of State of State of State of State of Stat
said newspaper was printed and published in the City of St. Cloud, in the County of Stearns, State of Minnesota, daily except Sundays and holidays; that during all said time said newspaper has been printed in the English language from its known office of publication within the City of St. Cloud from which it purports to be issued as above stated and in newspaper format and in column and sheet form equivalent purports to be issued as above stated and in newspaper format and in column and sheet form equivalent in space to at least 450 running inches of single column, two inches which has been tesmed daily except in space to at least 450 running inches of single column, two inches which has been temperature and the necessary material for preparing and priming the same; that the press work on that workmen and the necessary material for preparing and priming the same; that the press work on that workmen and the newspaper devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to serve has been it is known office of publication; that during all said time in its makeup not less than twenty-five done in its known office of publication; that during all said time in its makeup not less than twenty-five done in its known office of publication; that during all said time in its makeup not less than twenty-five per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to per cent of its news columns have been devoted to local news of interest to the community it purports to per cent of its news columns.
hereto attached was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published therein in
hereto attached was cut from the thinking the state of th
the English language, once each week, for three successive weeks; that it was first so published the English language, once each week, for three successive weeks; that it was first so published the English language, once each week, for three successive weeks; that it was first so published the English language, once each week to and including the REND
Thursday the 8th day of 22nd
DIGIT BUILDAY
and thereafter on
day ofAugust 19 63
and that the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, and is bereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of said
notice, to-wit: abcdefghijkimnopqratuvwxyz
of illy 0 8 miller
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of August 19 63
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Notary Public, Stearns County, Minnesota.
Notary Public, Steams Coupy
My Commission expires Sept. 29th 1965

PRINTER'S Affidavit of Publication OF

THE ST. CLOUD DAILY TIMES

Of Order for Hearing on
Final Account
Estate of Thomas P. Zierden.
Decedent

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

OF August A.D. 1963
CLERK OF PROLATE

					IN THE M	ATTER OF THE ES	TATE OF
Stearns		88.	IN PROBA	TE COURT	Thomas 1	P. Zierden	Decedent.
County of	177						
State of Minnesota, County of Stearns	}88.	on the	duly sworn, on matter above es	oath says; that ntitled and has day of	he is the attorn full knowledge August	ney for the De- of the facts herein 19 63, he sing it in a seale	mailed a true
copy of the printed Notice							
depositing the same in the Post County and State aforesaid, post stated below; and that they are a named in the will of said deceder	ll of the nt wh	rose nar	heirs at la		3 Jacobout	all of the legate	ective addresses ses and devisees ence, to-wit: resses
Names	123-81	th. Av	enue South				
Mathilda Zierden	St. C	loud,	Minnesota			***************************************	
						RE ESTATE of T	PROBATE COURT File No. 18-332 Thomas P. Zierden,
				***************************************		ount and petition for of and for distribut heard on Friday, A 9 o'clock A.M. by th	ugust 30th, 1963, at
						(SEAL)	JOHN LANG Probate Judge.
						AHLES & AHLES, Attorneys. Publish August 8, 1	5, 22, 1963.

Seupl O 2 t	olic. Ste	(Lloy	d O. Stein	5 0	hura	ale	
Notary Pub My commission expires Jar	nuary	2,	19.67				

State of Minnesota.

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden

Decedent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL

Filed this 30th day of August, 1963
Roselyn Kushause
Clerk Judge of Prohate.

State of Minnesota, County of.

Stearns

Term, November 2nd, 19 62 Special

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

Thomas P. Zierden, Deceased. ORDER ON CLAIMS

After a full hearing and examination of all claims presented to this Court at the time and place fixed by order of the Court for hearing, examining and allowing claims against the estate of Thomas P. Zierden

Deceased; It is ordered, that the claims herein with the amounts marked "ALLOWED" be and the same are hereby allowed against said estate; and the claims with the amounts marked "DISALLOWED" be and the same are hereby disallowed, and that the final Balance on each claim in favor of or against the estate as herein specified, stand and be recorded as the final order of the Court.

Reg .Page.

			0			- 11	~				 	-	-		
REMARKS															*
FINAL BALANCE		30.19	26.96	638.00										765.16	
When Allowed or Disallowed	Month Day Year														6.
	Amount														Judge of Frobate.
	Amount														Ser.
OFFSETS	Amount of Offset														
	NATURE OF OFFSET													TOTAL	By the Court

0014 0888

No. 19,332

State of Minnesota,

County of Stearns .

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

PROBATE COURT

Thomas P. Zlerden

ORDER ON CLAIMS

Filed this 2nd day of

November

Clerk shake of Probate

Deputy

Recorded in Book 7 of

Page 25 9

STATE OF MINNESOTA IN PROBATE COURT In the Matter of the Estate of, FINAL ACCOUNT AND PETITOON FOR SETTLEMENT Thomas P. Zierden, Decedent DATE OF DEATH: June 18, 1962 Your petitoner, respectfully represents and shows to the Court: FIRST: That she is the duly appointed, qualified and acting special administratrix of the estate of Thomas F. Zierden, deceased. SECOND: That, as such special representative, there came into your petitioners hands, personal property of the value of \$2500.00, as appears more fully by the special administrator's Inventory and Appraisal, on file herein. That such property consisted entirely of personal property situated in a 3.2 Beca Tavern 1 cated at 123-5th. Avenue South, St. Cloud, Minnesota. THIRD: That, thereafter, your petitioner was duly appointed the general administrator of the estate of Thomass P. Zierden, deceased, and qualified as such representative day of April, 1963. That, your petitioner, as general representative has received from herself, as special representative, all of the assets received by her as special administrator, and that a receipt for such assets is filed herein. WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays for an Order allowing and settling her Final Account, as special representative and for an Order discharging her as special representative and releasing the sureties on her Bond, from any and all further liability herein. DATED, this 16th day of April, 1963. Constance & Zierden STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF STEAMS I, Constance E. Zierden, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says , that she is the person who makes the foregoing Final Account and Petition; that she has read the same, and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true of her own knowledge, except as to matters therein, stated on information and belief. and as to those matters she believes it to be true. Constance E. Zierden Subscribed and sworn to before me. this 16th day of April, 1963. www addles (Vincent A. Ahles) Notary Public, Stearns County, Minn. My Commission expires, April 4, 1967

Thomas and in radio of the Santon of the San

LITED THIS TO THE TOTAL OF FROM

out return t, respectfully represents and close to the variety

ARRICE That win is the duly amplified, qualifies and acting special sculpingratic

Side of the contract of the yells of 2000. The entering pour cetting of the cause of the contract of the tract of the contract of the yells of 2000. The entering of the tract of the contract of the contract

William Test, formality of the contract of the

- on the development, in J. Mai, your publisher; as nonced numeration we required from benealf, we special representative, all of the assets received to her as special conditionation, and make sequential for such assets in tiled benefit which all with a your resistance prayer for an Order a lowing or settlike her issued for an Order a lowing or settlike her issued.
 - representative of relevation the sure fee or terions; from en and all further distribution.

within the laterday of andl, 1963.

nabrail . Cardeno

as (AMODELE IN HE SYNTE

I, Fauntaire i. Cluden, being First fully award or oath, deposed and says , that oin is the rest who funces and for count and lotation; that she has redd the same is into of her has redd the same is into of her own invested, exceptive to matters therein, etate on fallers, and belief, the total content of the plant.

Constance . Acrden

Sting That are sworn to helor as, tair lots dee of Ferri, 1902.

Tobary Tabile, Rearms County, April & Sy County, April & April

FINAL ACCOUNT AND PETITION FOR SETTLEMENT

	St	ate	of	Minnesota,	
County	y of	Ste	arr	15	118

IN PROBATE COURT

	IN THE I	MATTE	R OF TH	e Estat	E OF	
	Thomas	P. 23	ierden			
					Decedent	
Date of a	teath	June	18th,	1963		

Final Account and Petition for Settlement

Your petitioner respectfully represents and shows to the court:

FIRST-That ... She is the representative of the estate of the above named decedent.

THIRD—That 5 he herewith renders he which is as follows, to-wit:		2	40.5001	of solding a	75				said administratio
		REC	EIPT	S				To be Filled in by the Representative	Not to be Pfiled in the Representative
Personal property described in the inventory -		-		-				s 1145.50	8
Personal estate omitted from the inventory -								s 18.32	2
lain by sales above appraised value								3	8
Tash from sales of real estate								8	
Cash from rent of real estate								0	9
								0	9
Cash from interest and profits - Cash from other sources - Liberty Loan	Co							\$ 58.26	\$
Cash from other sources - Liberty Loan	40		-				-	\$	\$
				-			-	\$	\$
					-		-	\$	\$
				=	-	-	-	\$	\$
атт				-			-	8	8
Total receipts from all sources	=		-	-	-	-	-	\$ 1222,08	\$
	r	DISBU	JRSEN	MENT	S				
I. FAMILY					Vo	ucher			
Personal property selected by and turned over to									
surviving spouse	-	166	-	100	.,,,,,,			\$	\$
Maintenance of family of decedent	100	-	-	-	70011			\$	\$
Total	4	-	-	-			-	\$	\$
II. Expenses of Administration									
Loss from sales of personal property at less than									
appraised valuation								9	ę
Cash paid to appraisers for services						*******		g No Charge	Made
Tash paid for publication of orders					4144			\$ 18,00 7	Water the second second second
						******		e	0
Repairs to real estate	-		-		****			g 53,20 H	P (A
Cash paid for insurance	-		-	-	+2555			9	P
Expenses of representative	-	-		-	*****	******		9	\$
Compensation of representative	-	-	-	-		10,000		2 100,00 T	7
Fees of Attorney	77	37.	-	-	9004			20.00	> \$
Bond of Representative	-	-	-	-	*****			\$ 20,000	\$
Certified copies (Probate Court)	-	-	. =	-	-6100			\$	\$
Register of Deeds, recording Water Rent on place of business	-	-	-			******		\$ 40.37 K	. 8
Broker's Fee for sale of tavern								8 125.00 TR	2
Cash paid for Rent (July to Oct. 4	mo	5.)			201114			8 540.00 T	2
Advertising					*19***	-00079-8-9		8.96	δ
	*******		*******			enni.		0	9
						*******		9	P
				-	****			\$	§

III. EXPENSES OF LAST SICKNESS

														VOUCHER NO.		AMOUNT
Out well by well 1 at	Jane														8	100.00%
Cash paid for medical atten Cash paid for medicines	aance _	-			-			- 2							8	Taracarracarracarracarracarracarracarra
Cash paid for nursing -		-		-	-12	-			-	-	-		-	119	\$	120,00 K
Cash paid for hospital -	200	-			+	1	-	-	-	-	-	-			\$	37,00 ₺
Total expenses of last :	sickness	-			-		****	100	_	-	-	-	-	H. H. H.	3	257.00
					IV	F	INE	IAL F	EXPE	NSES						
														*		
Cash paid for undertaker							_	-	-		-				\$	533.68
Cash paid sexton			н	_		-	-	-	-	-					\$	35.00-1
Cash paid for other necessa	ry servi	cea -			100	-	-	.70	-	-	-		-			
Cash paid for burial service				100	-	-	17.	200	-	-				application of the second	-	
Cash paid for monument Cash paid to cemetery -	- 1							-							8	
Coan Ivina in consists																568.68
Total funeral expenses	-	-			-	-	-	-		-	-				8	200*00
							V.	TAX	ES							
							. 7. 6	3.25.25	Leur							
Personal property tax lien	at date	of de	eath	-	-	-	-		-		-	-	-			
Other personal property tax	res -			-01.	-	177	-	-	-	*	-		-			
Real property tax lien at d				~	-	-	-	-	-		-	-				
Other real estate taxes - Federal estate taxes -				~			-15									
Federal income taxes; pers					-				-			-		America		
Federal income taxes; fidua	ciary .	-	-			199	-	-		-	-			eann - vair-		
State income taxes; person	al to de	ceden	it		- 50	-	-		-	-	-				- 1200	
State income taxes; fiducia	ry	-	-	-	-	-		-		7					-	
Total taxes paid -	-		_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		\$	
CASH PAID IN SETTLEMEN	F COF C	LAIM	S 01	F CE	1	7	1-	ALLO	4	1	tu	OURT		FOLLOWS:		
CLAIM NO.				1	NAME	OF	CLA	IMAN	T					VOUCHER NO.		AMOUNT
1.			No	ha	orma.	Kom	ner	The	mas							30.19
2.						1 0			101.0191.29					***************************************	8	96.97
anaman jihaneen maara araba					P. I							*******			8.	638.00
444444444444444444444444444444444444444															8	
		ianio:		411	accesso			1100000	4411440		4 (10.10.1)				8	
Management of the Party of the		15224						Service Co.				10 1000 111	197527	* *************************************	8	
								Dumila.							. \$.	
***************************************			and the	XII.		main		11-11-25	History			-	ne est		. 8.	
***************************************								Account to	i i de la constante de la cons			******	i Santa	* Helekenicht	- 6-	m/r n/
Total amount of clai	ms paid	d and	l set	ttled	-	_	-			-		-			\$.	765.16
					VII	. LE	GAC	IES /	AND	BEQU	ESTS					
														VOUCHER NO		AMOUNT
None.						******	******	******							. \$	(6.10%) (2001) (2007)
		441=110		*****	+23+514		*****		********		Name to be		NII S		. 8.	
Zaszanamanna Bronner			-000		9111251	*******		3111237							S.	
21			****	aran	cittee			MHTM.	1271319	211122	e a valorie				. S	
***************************************				orio		*******		TEST TEST	1277122				210	a. marananana	\$	
				CHECK	+111100	*****			1107.517	SEATISTIC				a ang ang ang	\$	
***************************************					()(+)=(+)=	******	HINTE.							a militarione	\$	
	interver			09:01		*****			esewitt	1000011	A I I I I I I			NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	- 2	
Total legacies and b	equests	paid	-			-	_	-	-	-	-	M 16			\$	

RECAPITUALTION

						RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	Not to be filled in by Representative RECEIPTS
Total receipts from all sources		-		-	-	\$ 1222.08		8
Total disbursements and credits as follow	8.							Distrucements
	-		-		-		8	8
		-	-	-	-		\$ 905.53	\$
3. Expenses of last sickness 4. Funeral Expenses		-			7		\$ 257.00 \$ 568.68	\$
5. Taxes				-	-		8	\$
6. Claims of creditors		-	-		-		8	8
7. Specific Legacies 8. Residue of personal prop. for di		-	-	-	-		8 None	\$
g. Advanced by Representa	tive 1	cor	which	h ne	0_0	laim	\$ None.	\$
10. is made.	************					509,13	8	8
11.					-		8	\$
12.							\$	\$
	an a	and of		in .		g 1731.21	3 7723 23	\$
Total		-	-	-	-	8 1/31*41	\$ 1731.21	\$
None.								
Also these other tracts and parcels of State of Minnesota, described as follows:	land in	n the	Coun	ity oj	f			
None.								-

FOURTH (A)—Personal property for distribution consists of the following items:...

None.

G-01

FIFTH—That said decedent died on the 18th ...day of June , 19 62 , in testate, and left h im surviving

Mathilda Zierden, Mother,

who are sole heir at law	
of said decedent, and the persons entitled to the residue of sai	d estate.
WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays the order of this and an examination of her final account, and the settler court issue its final decree assigning the residue of said estate	s court fixing a time and place for the hearing of this petition nent and allowance of the same; and that upon said hearing the to the persons thereunto entitled.
	10 _ & D .
Dated August 6th , 19 63	Constance & Zuil
State of Minnesota, County of Steams	
County of Stearns	Constance E. Zierden
being duly sworn on oath says that . She is the person who ma and that the same is true of h. er own knowledge except belief, and as to those matters. She believes it to be true.	de the foregoing petition; that
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
6th day of August , 19 63	Constance & Lierden Representative
Muracher (Vincent A. Ahles) Notary Public	Representative
Notary Public	
Stearns County, Minn.	
My commission expires. April 4th , 19 67 .	
NOTE (1) Insert "Sole devisees" or "All the heirs a NOTE (2) Number your receipts and enter them in	it law" as the case may be, your (voucher No.) column.

19.332

State of Alinnesota,

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Estate of

Thomas P. Zierden

Decedent

Final Account and Petition for Hearing and Allowance Thereof Filed this Land 19 Petitioner

Filed this Land 1963

Clark Filed the 1963

S tat	e of Minnesota,	1
County	of Stearns	
	In the Matter of the Gnardianshin.	ni.

ALICE L. BRONSON Alleged Incompetent

IN PROBATE COURT

19, 333

PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT OF GUARDIAN OF INCOMPETENT

TO THE COURT ABOVE NAMED:

The Petitioner herein represents and alleges

First-That his address is ... P.O. Box 87, Rockvilla, Minn., Winnesota, and that he is interested herein as follows, to-wit: She is a friend and has cared for said alleged incompetent in her home for about two years.

Stearns County, Minnesota, and whose address is P.O. Box 87, Rockville Minnesota, and who was born at St. Paul, Minnesota on the 10 th day of May, 1876 is incompetent to manage his person and estate by reason of old age and infirmities

The First National Bank of Grand Forks No. Dak. was appointed guardian of the estate of the said Alice L. Bronson on June 25, 1962, by the County Court of Grand Forks County, No. Dak.

Third-That the names and addresses of the nearest kindred of said alleged incompetent are as follows:

Relationship

Address

Mrs. Clementine Johnson daughter

Oak Park, Route 1, Alex. Minnesota

Fourth—That said alleged incompetent is married and that the name and address of his spouse a widow

is as follows: NONE

Name

Address

estate and person of said incompetent be appointed. (Strike one if both are not desired)

Sixth—That the estimated value and general character of the property of said alleged incompetent are as follows, to-wit:

A Personal Property of the estimated value, to will said personal property consists of a trust in which said Alice L. Bronson is the principal beneficiary L. Household goods
2. Wearing apparel 8
S. Corporate stock - S.
4 Notes and bonds \$
5. Cash \$
6. Miscellaneous \$
B. Real Property of the estimated value, to-wit:
1. Homestead in
n. City Property

(or)
b. Rural Property
(Mile Mea)
2. Real Estate other than Homestead:
a. City PropertyLots with buildings \$ 5000.00
City PropertyLots without buildings \$
b. Rural Propertyacres improved land \$
Rural Property acres unimproved land \$
3. Rental value of said real property is - \$
Seventh—That the probable amount of debts of said alleged incompetent is \$ None
Eighth—ThatCharlotte My Lorge
Stearns
Bon 87 Rockville; Mimesoca is a suitable and competent person to act as guardian
of said alleged incompetent and that his age is years and his occupation is nousewife
WHEREFORE YOUR PETITIONER PRAYS, That the Court appoint said Lagrange M.
Louga
the garages function of the person and estate of the said 1200 L. Brownen (Strike one if both are not desired)
Dated June 25, 1962
Charlatte III Lange
Petitioner.

VERIFICATION

State of Minnesota,
County of Douglas
Charlotte M. Lorge being duly swarn on oath says the
S. he is the petitioner named in the foregoing petition; that the said petition is true of his ow
knowledge except as to those matters therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matter. She believes it to be true.
Charlette In Longs
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
day of
H-1Wallan
f f or the state of the state o
Monosofa, My Commission Politic, Douglas County, Minnesota.
My Commission Expires January, 30, 1962
CONSENT OF GUARDIAN TO ACT
I, Charlotte M. Lorge of the village
of Rockville in the County of Stearns
State of Minnesota, do hereby consent to act as SEDERAL guardian of the person
Xand estate of Alice L. Bronson during her disability
if appointed such guardian by the Court.
Charlotte M. Lorge
Dated
CONSENT
1, or we, hereby consent to the appointment of the quardian as herein petitioned for and waive notice
of hearing thereon.
alice L. Brown 521
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
25 th day of June 1962.
HIW Millan
Notary Publicant ACE, Notary Public Bouglas County County, Minnesota
County, Minnesota. Minnesota My Commission Expires January 30, 1967. My Commission Expires

State of Minnesota,

County of Shanking

IN PROBATE COURT

in the Matter of the Guardianship of

Alice La Eronson Incompetent

PETITION FOR APPOINTMENT OF GUARDIAN OF INCOMPETENT

Systeman and a second

Propost Juliph Clerk

Filed June 29th

COUNTY OF STEARNS) ss

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Guardianship ORDER DISMISSING of Alice J. Bronson, Alleged Incompetent.) PETITION

A Petition for the appointment of a Guardian of the above named having been filed in this office, and WHEREAS, Guardianship proceedings has been started in North Dakota and the above named is presently under guardianship there, and

There is no further need for this petition and same should be dismissed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, That the Petition for the appointment of a Guardian for the above named, be, and the same hereby is dismissed.

Dated this 15th day of October, 1962.

Judge of Propage

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF STEARNS

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Guardianship of Alice L. Bronson, Alleged Inc. Ward.

ORDER DISMISSING PETITION.

Filed this 15th day of

October, 1962.

Clerk of Probate

County of Stearns

88.

IN PROBATE COURT

19,334

PETITION FOR COMMITMENT

Mental Illness standing.
In the Matter of then inchring the standing terms of the s

of.

Delmer Histt

Patient.

TO THE HONORABLE PROBATE JUDGE OF SAID COUNTY:

Your petitioner respectfully represents to the Court and alleges that Delmer Hiatt

whose address is 21½ 6th Avenue North, St. Cloud, Minn., is as mentally ill person.

That your petitioner is --- related to the said above named person as follows: mother

That the indications of mental illness manifested by h im are as follows:

(Here give fully the symptoms on which the charge of mental illness is based.)

Schizophrenic reaction, unclassified - associated with alcoholism.

That the said alleged mentally 111 person will not appear in Court voluntarily, and that it will be necessary to issue a warrant to bring htm before this Court.

That the names and addresses of the nearest relatives of the said patient are:

Name Relationship Mrs. Carrie Terwey 21 6th Avenue North, St. Cloud Mother 4008 Oregon Avenue North Mrs. Nina Sexauer Minneapolis, Minnesota 737 7th Avenue South Sister Mrs. Beatrice Skelton Sister St. Cloud, Minnesota Mrs. Phyllis Dusl Parks Avenue, Lander, W yoming Sister 2408 48th Atreet Place Fred Hiatt Des Moines, Iowa Brother

That said patient was born in Wahpeton, North Dakota is about 42

years of age, and the parent of none children.

That h is residence and place of legal settlement is Stearns County, Minnesota.

(If not a resident of Minnesota, set out as fully as possible where he came from, how long he has been in the County named.)

That said alleged patient is W.W. II ... a United States War Veteran.

That no restraint has been employed.

That the supposed cause of mental illness is not known

Veterans Administration Hospital, St. Cloud, Minn. That the said patient has been treated by G. H. Goehrs, M.D., St. Cloud That the said patient is the owner of the following described real and personal property, to wit:

None

WHEREFORE, your petitioner prays that this Court will make due inquiry into the matter, and to that end that said above named person be brought into said Court and examined as to said alleged ___mental 111ness that he be committed in accordance with the statutes in mentally ill found to be such case made and provided. x Mrs Carrie H. Terway State of Minnesota, 88. County of Stearns , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that . 8 he is the Mrs. Carrie H. Terwey petitioner in the foregoing petition; that _____ she knows the contents thereof, and that the averments of said petition are true of her own knowledge, save as to such as are stated on information and belief, and as to those & he believes them to be true. x Mis Carrie H terwey 3rd day of July Subscribed and sworn to before me this. My commission expires MARIE E. DOMBROVSKE, St. Cloud, Minn.

PETITION FOR

IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLEGED

State of Minnesota

STATE OF MIN	NESOTA,
County of St	earns
	Mental Illness

IN PROBATE COURT

ORDER FOR HEARING AND FOR EXAMINATION

	46 1			300
*	1.)65	mer	HIA	TIT
of	40.00	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	111111111111	7.7

In the Matter of the Inebrie

Patient

Mrs, Carrie H. Terwey	, having filed in this cor	urt a petition alleging that the above named
patient is a mentally ill	person and praying for his co	mmitment;
IT IS ORDERED, That such pe	tition be heard and said patient be examine	ed, in the Probate Court Room in the Court
House in the City	of St.Cloud	Minnesota
on the 5th	day of July	, 19.62 , at 10 o'clock AM.,
and that notice hereof be given to said	patient død/	
by the service of a copy of this order up counsel if you so desire Dated July 3rd,		camination. You may request
(Probate Court Seal)		John Jang Probate Tridge

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

	STATE OF MIN	NNESOT.	Α,								
(
	County of	fle	ane								0
	D	and l	OFF	ollsin	being di	ulu sworn. o	n oath sau	s: that	on the	3 24	
0	lay of Dul	4	196 2, he served	the foregoing or	der upon the	e patient the	rein name	d at 81	Tearns	Cour	50
24	Cloude,	Exem	in said county of	and state by hand	ling to and	leaving with	him pers	onally a	true cop	y thereof.	
	Subscribed	and swor	n to before me			Dan	in	1	D	allo	
1	his 3	ad day	y of Que	, 19 6	2			and mine		A. K. T. S. S.	west.
				MARIE E DOM							
	Marie	6 No	mbron R	to Notice Public !	Hearts County						
			Notar	y Public							
					1					1	11
			nt.		E		nt nt	ew	1 54	1	
			HE Patient	9 .	E pers		Patien	torn	9	Ca Ca	
		IN PROBATE COURT	L	ORDER FOR HEARING AND FOR EXAMINATION			100	County Attorney	1	168	
	Minnegota Steering	100	IN THE MATTER OF ental illness Delmer Histt	AV.	ADMISSION OF SERVIC hereby admit due and	ervice of the within order this lay of , 19	Attorney for	unty		Juna	
2	28	6	ER CER	HAZ	F S due	der	ney	Co		ate	4
n	ш	E	<i>IATTER</i> Liness Histt	OR J AND AMI	0 7	20 3	Ltton		Strd	Probate	395)
	H)B/	MAZ H1	FO	IOI	thir	4			1	No.
2		RO	E I E	M H	SSI	101					
	State of	Ь	IN THE mental	DE	MI	the			Filed this	0	
	4. 5	Z	2 1 0	X 4	1 1	of .			th	1	
	State ounty of	jessel,	4 0 D		44,	. 4		1	73 4	10 c	1

State of Minnesota. County of Stearns	IN PROBATE COURT
In the Matter of the Mental Illness	ORDER APPOINTING
of Delmer Hiatt	atient GUARDIAN AD LITEM
A petition having been filed in this Court alleging t	hat the above named patient is a
mentally ill	person and praying for commitment; and it appearing that a guar-
dian ad litem should be appointed to protect the interests IT IS ORDERED, That A.B. Hinnenk	
of St.Cloud	, Minnesota, be and he hereby is appointed guardian ad litem
of said patient to act in all the proceedings herein.	
Dated July 5th ,19 6	52
(PROBATE COURT SEAL)	John Lang.
	CONSENT
I do hereby consent to act as guardian ad litem of th	e patient named in the foregoing order for the purposes stated therein.
Dated July 5th ,19 (12. I BA inner Bard

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLEGED

Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt Patient.

ORDER APPOINTING GUARDIAN AD LITEM

Filed this 5th day of

No. 3912*

County of Stearns

88

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Sepility Instricty Mental Deficiency

of	Delmer Hiatt
To the Hon.	David T. Shay , County Attorney of said County:
	SIR: Please take notice that a petition has been filed with the above court alleging the
Mental Illness	Illness —Senlity—Inebriety—Mental Deficiency—Epilepsy of the above named patient.
	You are hereby notified and required to appear at the examination of said patient to be held at my office of
the	5th day of July , 19 62 at 10 o'clock A · M., to represen
the petitione	in said matter and to take part in the said examination as provided by law.
	Dated this 5th day of July ,19 62
(Court Seal)	John Laug
	Judge of Probate.

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

Notice to County Attorney

Mental Illness, Senility, Inchriety,

Mental Deficiency, Epilepsy

In the Matter of	Mental Illness Sendiry Inebriety Mental Denciency Epilepsy
	of

Delmer Hiatt

Due service of the within notice is
hereby admitted at

Minn., this day of

...., 19.....

County Attorney.

By

Filed in my office this 5th day of

July 19 62.

Recolution 19 62.

Clerk—Sudge of Probate.

No. 260-P

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the

Mental Illness Senility / Inebriety Mental Deficiency Epilepsy

APPOINTMENT OF EXAMINERS

of Delmer Hiatt

Patient.

Upon all of the files, records and proceedings herein,

IT IS ORDERED, That Dr. P. E. Stangl and Dr. J. P. McDowell

are appointed to assist in the examination of said patient.

Dated this

5th day of July , 1962

(Probate Court Seal)

Probate Judge.

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLEGED
Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt

Patient.

Appointment of Examiners

Filed in my office this 5th day of

July 1962.

Clerk-Judge of Probate.

No. 401-R-P

County of Stearns

(Mental Illness In the Matter of the | Skyliky/ |Mental Desichency|

of Delmer Hiatt

State of Minnesota

County of Stearns

Dr. P. E. Stangl

as members of the Board of Examiners to examine the above named patient, and determine as to him being

Mentally 111

(Probate Court Seal)

IN PROBATE COURT

OATH OF EXAMINERS

Patient.

Dr. J. P. McDowell

do each swear that we will faithfully and justly perform all the duties of the office and trust which we now assume

to the best of our ability.

18 PE Stang ms

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of July, 1962 art Seal)

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLEGED

Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt

Patient.

OATH OF EXAMINERS

Filed this 5th day of

July , 1962.
Roselyn Kuphause
Probate Sukife-Clerk.

No. 402 R-P

SOCIAL AND MEDICAL HISTORY REPORT

TO BE COMPLETED BY COURT

Patient's Name (Last, First, Middle)

Delmer Hiatt Petitioner's Name

Mrs. Carrie H. Terwey

Address

21 6th Avenue North

Relationship to Patient

Mother

Original

TO BE COMPLETED BY COUNTY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

County of Legal Settle	Stearns	Date of Birth 11-9-1919	Place of Birth Wahpston, N	orth Dako	ta		
Social Security No. Not knowh	Length of Time in U.S.?	Citizen of U.S.? Yes	Marital Status Divorced			ta	
Sex Male	Race Caucasian	Religion Protestant		Color Eyes Blue	Color Hair Brown	Weight 150	Height 5-10

Patient's behavior leading to petition for hearing: Describe factors which led to petition. Indicate source of information.

Schizophrenic reaction, undifferentiated; associated with alcoholism; probably paranoid thinking and depression. Information from family physician, Dr. G. H. Goehrs, and V. A. Hospital.

MENTAL SIGNS AND SYMPTOMS: Indicate source of information

Appearance

Interested in appearance

Attitude of patient to others

Responds well to others - feels people want to help him.

Mood

Stable and depressed.

Content of thought (fears, delusions, obsessions, etc.)

Brobably paranoid thinking and depression.

Hallucinations: Indicate type (hearing, seeing, or feelings — things that actually do not exist)

Intellect and Memory: Indicate psychological test data, if available.

No intellectual impairment or memory deficit.

Orientation as to time, place, and person

Well oriented in all spheres.

Describe patient's adjustment and personality prior to onset of illness. (Significant facts of early life. Include school adjustment and age at which highest grade was attained. Describe any anti-social behavior. Give source of information. He did not complete 8th grade at Riverview - didn't want to continue schooling. He was jailed May 3, 1962 for issuing checks without funds - subsequently sentenced for 90 days. He will be released from the Stearns County Jail if committed to V. A. Hospital for in-patient psychiatric care. He has been both in jail and in Stillwater Prison for similar offenses plus conviction for careless driving and driving without a license. Probably an ineffectual father and over-protective mother.

WORK RECORD: Give jobs in chronological order. Get verified information whenever possible. Reason for Leaving Wage Dates Kind of Work Employer and Address He has not worked for approximately the past two years - prior to that, patient performed various odd jobs. MEDICAL HISTORY: Indicate only major events believed by patient or family to be significant in relation to present illness. Give dates and places of any previous hospitalization for mental illness, senility or alcoholism. Include any intemperate use of alcohol or drugs. Does patient have any acute or chronic illness or handicap? Give source of information. The patient was at the Veterans Hospital, St. Cloud, on two previous occasions: 5-31-57 to 10-4-57 - discharged from elopement status and 10-15-57 to 1-6-58 also discharged from elopement status. He had left leg amputated appreximately two years ago at Veterans Hospital, Minneapolis, Minnesota. Smokes and drinks excessively. Describe patient's home situation including family relationships and attitudes. (What does family think of patient? What does patient think of family?) Indicate briefly, living conditions (physical) in relation to care of patient. A dependent relationship with mother - presenting emotional conflicts for him. Resources available for care of patient if not hospitalized: Availability of suitable nursing, boarding, or relative home, etc. PATIENT'S DEBTS Monthly Income from Property To Whom Owed? (Name and Address) PATIENT'S PROPERTY Amount Pres. Cash Val. or Pensions Type \$85.00 p/m Veterans Pension Name of company and types of hospital insurance carried by patient None Mrs. Carrie H. Terwey - 212 6th Avenue North, St. Cloud Name and address of responsible relative DEBTS OF RESPONSIBLE RELATIVE Monthly INCOME OF RESPONSIBLE RELATIVE Payment Type of Debt or Expense Amount Monthly Give employer's name Pensions, OASI, etc. Old Age Assistance Dividends and Interest Rent Salary TOTAL INCOME DEPENDENTS OF RESPONSIBLE RELATIVE PROPERTY OF RESPONSIBLE RELATIVE Age Relationship Name

Discharge Planning: With whom should such plans be made when discharge becomes possible? Indicate relationship.

Discharge plans should be made with the Stearns County Welfare Agency and the mother.

Worker's Impression: Evaluation of present situation.

It appears that he can benefit by institutional care.

FAMILI OF FAIR	NT: Father, Mother*,	Brothers, Sisters, Spouse*, C	hildren *G	ive maiden nar	ne	
Name Father	Date & Place of Birth	Address	Occupation	S.S. No.	C #	Mental or Phys. Disab.
Fred Hiatt	Expired, 1937					
Mother* Carrie Waite	7-27-1890	21g 6th Avenue No. St. Cloud, Minn.	Housewife	Old Age Assistanc		High blood
Brothers - Sisters			1000000110	WESTS POULC	0	pressure
One brother & three sisters						
Spouse* None						
Children						
None						
County Welfare Depa	ariment Stearns	Date 7-3-62	Signature o	of Welfare Dire	etor	11111
TO BE FILLED OUT	BY THE PHYSICIAN:	Additional or different info	rmation than al	ready stated r	elative to	the following
	ding to petition for hear					
	Wither no					
Mental signs and sym	ptoms:					
pro	resed - Hust	ron in on Hospi	tel on to		1	1 - HTXD &
Attitude of patient			11 22	of receive	-vur	700
- 0	nal cour					
Mood and content of	thought					
no	Mormolit	141				
Hallucinations						
none						
Intellect and memory	orientation					
1	within norm	ial				
	ding current medications					
1	epitaled 1960-	As leg appear	o like	to tallo	w -	
refr leg am	or injured others? If s	o, how? Ro		1		
Has patient threatened	and make a contract of the first					
	or attempted suicide?	If so, how? 10				
Has patient threatened	l or attempted suicide?		to			
Has patient threatened	or attempted suicide?		to			

STATE OF MINNESOTA

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

Findings of the

BOARD OF EXAMINERS

In the Matter of the Senility Senility Payerboughic personality

	Psychop	athic personality	/					
or Delmer 1								
We, the Board	of Examine	rs, in the above	entitled proc	ceedings,	hereby ce	rtify and repo	rt that on	uly 5th, 19 62
at 10 o'clock in	n the for	noon of said	day we met a	t the Co	ourt House	in the Cit	y of St	Village , Minnesota
								ged in the petition in the
for the purpose of	determining	whether the ab	ove named is	a (Ment	ally III, Sen	le, Insbriate)	son, as aneg	jed in the perition in the
above entitled proc	eeding.							
David T.Sh	ву		County Attor	ney appe	eared in be	half of petiti	oner, and	A.B. Hinnenkamp
attorney at law, ap	peared in be							bserved by us. All proper
testimony offered								
								e find and determine that
								institution for the care o
mentally ill - senif	e - inebriste	and psychopath	ic personality	is necess	sary for th			of the patient and society
					4	1277	tedde	ull, M.D.
5+					0	16	Stan	gl M.D.
Dated at St.					-	6	20 5	P
This 5th	day of	July	1902			- 1	Judge of Pr	robate /
								/
						, ,		1 3 11
								bate
4	=		10N (08					Clerk - Julige of Probate
SOT	COUR		NAT					70
NE NE	8		(Re	In the Matter of			1962	13/2
F MINNE			EX.A	Matte	e e	ainty	4	M. A.
St			F I	the	Histo	son	5439	30
of OF	BA		E	In	E E	m, person ic pe	2	1
STATE OF MINNESOTA	PROBATE		REPORT OF EXAMINATION DPW - Med-1042 (Rev. 2-60)		8	entally ill person tile person nebriate person ychopathic personality	5	3
Sour	I I		RE		196	atile nebti ycho	-	64

County of . Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Alleged Mental Illness
of Delmer Hiatt

REPORT OF BOARD OF EXAMINERS

We, the Board o	Examiners, in the above entitled proc	eding hereby certify and	report that on the 5th	
day of	July , 19 62, at	10 o'clock in the	fore noon of said day, we met a	t the
Court Room of the	above named Probate Court in the	City	_ of St. Cloud	
in the County of	Stearns	State of Minnesota,	, for the purpose of determining who	ether
	Delmer Hiatt		is affmentally 111 per	
as alleged in the peti	tion in the above entitled proceeding,	David T. Shay	, Esq	uire,
County Attorney of	said County, appeared in behalf of sa	d petitioner		
	Delmer Hiatt		was present and was exam	ined
and observed by as.	All proper testimony offered by any	person interested was	received and the following named per	20718
were duly sworn and	I testified concerning the matters set fo	rth in said petition:		

The following proceedings were also had and taken:

We also	elicited from said	Delmer	Hiatt		and the
several witnesse	s appearing before us of examination her	in said proceedings in	nformation required	to properly answer t	the questions set forth
sponsive to the	said several questions	respectively.			
From the e	zamination so made by	us and upon due cor	usideration of all th	e testimony received a	ve find and determine
that		Delmer Hiatt			is
toxiquiting Vighting 2. A person \$./\Delta person yhiperynglon/copic	in capyble of managing by drags for street matchices of unsound mind other the roy management of the street of management of the street of the	nan one who may be pro GN/detective abyte be/in wh/oy the public wolfare	perly described as only objectly of physicisty	y an inebriate or feeble Ny / / / /e/l/Ay(4/b/ / / /	minded person. //ultipli/s/what he/perfulte
	July	19 62			0
NOTE: St.	rike out two of the paragra anawers to Schedule B sh	iphs not appropriate to t	John	Langl M Judge Of Jobs cases answers so schedu	à .

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLEGED

Hental Illness

liness

Delmar Histt

Report of the Board of Examiners

State of Minnesota,

I do hereby certify that I have compared the within copy of the Report of the Board of Examiners with the original thereof on file in said Court, and have found the same to be a true and correct copy of such original and the whole thereof.

AVUMENS FOR MAIN AND NO SOLV BY SOLD GRAPHY WAS STA day of July 1962

Clerk Apply of Probate.

County of Stearns

}ss.

IN PROBATE COURT CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Dr . P. E. Stan	gl
of St. Cloud, Minnesota	is a reputable person, a graduate
of Rush Medical College	which is an incorporated medical
college; that he is a permanent resident of this State	, has been in the actual practice of the profession of medicine for at least
one year next preceding to the date hereof, and is re	egistered as licensed by the State Board of Medical Examiners; that he is
neither superintendent, proprietor, an officer, or re	gular medical attendant of any institution for the care and treatment of
Mental Illness	
(SEAL)	Judge of Produce.
Dated July 5th	

(Note—A copy of this certificate is to be filed in the Court and original delivered to the doctor. Sec. 3857. R. L. 1905.)

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF

the Mental Illness of

Delmer Hiatt

CERTIFICATE

Filed July 5th,

, 19 62

Kaselyn Kuthourt

Form prescribed by State Board of Control, pursuant to Sec. 3871, Revised Laws of 1905.

State of Minnesota. County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Dr. J. P. McDowell

of St. Cloud, Minnesota

is a reputable person, a graduate

Milwaukee University

which is an incorporated medical

college; that he is a permanent resident of this State, has been in the actual practice of the profession of medicine for at least

one year next preceding to the date hereof, and is registered as licensed by the State Board of Medical Examiners; that he is

neither superintendent, proprietor, an officer, or regular medical attendant of any institution for the care and treatment of

Mental Illness

(SEAL)

July 5th .1962. Dated

(Note-A copy of this certificate is to be filed in the Court and original delivered to the doctor. Sec. 3857. R. L. 1905.)

State	of	Minnesota	i,
-------	----	-----------	----

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF

the Mental Illness of

Delmer Hiatt

CERTIFICATE

Filed July 5th,

Poslyn Lethouse Clerk of Probate Court

Form prescribed by State Board of Control, pursuant to Sec. 3871, Revised Laws of 1905.

County of Stearns

In the Matter of the \Mental Illness Ipfyrioty

Delmer Hiatt

Warrant of Commitment

IN PROBATE COURT

To the Sheriff of Stearns County, Minnesota, and to the Superintendent of the State Hospital at Anoka Minnesota, and the Superintendent of the Federal Veterans Hospital Minnesota's Anoka Minnesota, and the Superintendent of the Federal Veterans Hospital Minnesota's Minnesota's Minnesota's Minnesota's Minnesota, and the Superintendent to be mentally 111

The above named patient having been found to be mentally 111

you, said sheriff, are hereby commanded to convey and deliver h 1m to the joint custody of said Superintendents; and you, said Superintendents, are hereby commanded to receive h 1m into your custody at your said institutions and he there safely keep until legally discharged.

Judge

Of said court and the Seal thereof this 5th day of July 19.62

(Court Seal)

RECEIPT OF SUPERINTENDENTS

I have this 5th day of July 19 62

received the above named patient with duplicate of this warrant and a certified copy of the report of the Board of Examiners at the hands of the Sheriff of Stearns County County, Minnesota.

for Superintendent of VA Hospital, St. Cloud, Minn.

CEORGE DAIY, Chief, Registrar Division

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the | Mental Illness | Line Wrighty

of Delmer Hiatt

Warrant of Commitment and Receipt of Superintendents; Joint Custody of State and Federal Institutions

Filed July 5th, 1962

State	nf	Minnesota,
Service .	400	"Decesion

88.

IN PROBATE COURT

County of Stearns

IN THE MATTER OF

the Mental Illness of

Delmer Hlatt,

JUDGMENT

The above entitled proceeding having been duly commenced by p	etition and said
Delmer Hiatt	having been personally before the Court, and
index to mental illness by a Board of Exc	miners duly appointed by this Court, and the report of
said Board of Examiners having been duly filed herein, whereby sai	d Delmer Hiatt
said Board of Examiners having been auty fued hereth, whereby	treatment in a State Institution.
has been found to be mentally 111 a	nd in need of care and treatment
NOW, THEREFORE, Upon reading and filing said report	and upon all the records and proceedings herein, IT IS
HEREBY ADJUDGED AND DETERMINED, and the Con	urt does hereby adjudge and determine, that the said
HEREBY ADJUDGED AND DETERMINED, CHAPTER	. mentally ill
Delmer Hiatt	18. 0.011 0.011
and a proper person for care and treatment in a State Institution.	
WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND AL	OJUDGED, That the said Joint
WHEREFORE,	be committed to the custody of Administration
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Administration
Superintendent, Anoka State Hospital and	CIND VO VOLUMENTAL COM VAPORATION OF THE COMMAND OF
commitment be issued out of and under the seal of this Court, as	provided by law, to carry this judgment into effect.
July 5th 19.62	
	Judge of Probate, Stearns County.

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF

the Mental Illness of

Delmer Hlatt

JUDGMENT

Filed July 5th, 1962

Hacorded in Book 2 of

Judgments on Page

0016 0924

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT STATEMENT OF PROPERTY

In the Matter of

Delmar Hlatt,

Mentally Ill Person + Smill Person / Inebriate / Person + Psychopathic / Personality

On	July 5th,	, 19 62 , this Court committed Delmar Hiatt
to the	Anoka	Minnesota State Hospital. and Veterans Administration.

In accordance with Laws of Minnesota 1947, Chapter 622, Section 4, I find the property of said patient and of the persons upon whom liability is imposed by law for h 18 care and support is as follows:

STATEMENT OF PROPERTY OF PATIENT, SPOUSE, CHILDREN OR PARENTS:

REAL	TTY:	(State which)
	Homestead	
	Description	
Value	01 - 01 - 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	
	6	
Other	buildings on Homestead	
Kind		
What	used for	
Value	of such buildings	
Annu	al income from Homestead	
Are th	ere any mortgages or liens against the above realty	
	nt When due	
B.	Other lands:	
	ption	
Buildi	ngs thereon	
Rented	l or not	
Annu	al income	
Are th	ere any mortgages or liens against the above lands	
Amou		
C.	Household goods	
D.	Stock list	
		Value \$
E.	Machinery list	
F.	Notes, mortgages, corporate stocks, bonds, etc., list	Value \$
-		
G.	Cash	
Н.	Other property	
		Total, \$
	11 / 1	X. real

He has no property, real as personal

LIABILITIES:

List all debts and claims against patient;

Total \$.

Net Value of Estate, \$

FAMI

Spouse Children Nina Sexauer Beatrice Skelton Phyllis Dual Fred Histt Parents Carrie Terwey	Address Address Minneapolis, Minneapta Address St. Cloud, Minneapta Address Lander, Wyoming Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Address	Age sister Age s Age s Age sorter Age mother Age
Guardian July 5th,	Address 62	

 $(PROBATE\ COURT\ SEAL)$

Dated

July 5th,

Statement of Property

Mentally III Person—Servile Person Insprinte Personality

Delmer Hlatt,

PROBATE COURT

County of Stearns

In the Matter of

State of Minnesota,

File No.19, 334

5th July Filed this

State of Minnesota,	IN PROBATE COURT, EXAMINER'S FEE CLAIM.
In the Matter of the Mental Illness of Delmer Hiatt	
Dr. J. P. McDowell	on being first duly sworn, says that he has a
just and true claim against said County for so Services as examiner	ervices in the above entitled matter as follows:
2mile	of necessary travel at 15c per mile \$.30 TOTAL \$.30
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	5th day of July 1962
	ONE IN Studge of Probate.

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE

Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt

EXAMINER'S FEE CLAIM

Filed this 5th day of

July 19.62

Clerk-Julige of Probate.

No. 3784*

State of Minnesota,	IN PROBATE COURT, EXAMINER'S FEE CLAIM.
In the Matter of the Mental Illnes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of Delmer Hiatt	
Dr. P. E. Stangl	on being first duly sworn, says that he has a
just and true claim against said County for s	ervices in the above entitled matter as follows:
Services as examiner	\$10.00
	of necessary travel at 15c per mile \$
	TOTAL \$ 10.30 PE Stangl ma
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	5th day of July 19.62

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE

Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt

EXAMINER'S FEE CLAIM

Filed this 5th day of

July 1962

Keselyn Kufhouse. Clerk-Julife of Probate.

No. 3784*

County of Stearns

IN PROBATE COURT EXAMINER'S-FEE ORDER

IN THE MATTER OF THE Mental Illness of Delmer Hiatt

Dr. P. E. Stangl

having been duly appointed an examiner in

Mental Illness in the above entitled matter by an order of this Court and

having filed his duly verified claim for fees allowed by law therefor.

Now, therefore, it is hereby ordered and adjudged that the said Dr. P. E. Stangl

be and he hereby is allowed

Ten Dollars and 30/00 - - - - - - - - - Dollars (\$ 10.30)

for his services herein and that upon filing this order with the Auditor of said County an order for said amount shall be drawn by said Auditor upon the Treasurer of said County.

Dated July 5th, , 19 62

By the Court,

19,334

State of Minnesota,

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt

Examiner's-Fee Order

Filed this 5th day of July , 19 62

Racelyn Suphance Clerk-Supper of Probate State of Minnesota.

County of

of the Probate Court of said County, do

hereby certify that I have compared the within order with the original thereof on file and of record in the Probate office of the County aforesaid, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of said original order and record

day of

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto affixed the seal of the Probate Court of said County, and signed my name this

Clerk-Judge of Probate

No. 3693*

174 4		07:	. 4
State	ut	Minnest	Ha,

County of Stearns

IN THE MATTER OF THE Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt

Dr. J. P. McDowell

Mental Illness

having been duly appointed an examiner in

in the above entitled matter by an order of this Court and

IN PROBATE COURT EXAMINER'S-FEE ORDER

having filed his duly verified claim for fees allowed by law therefor.

Now, therefore, it is hereby ordered and adjudged that the said Dr. J.P. McDowell

be and he hereby is allowed

for his services herein and that upon filing this order with the Auditor of said County an order for said amount shall be drawn by said Auditor upon the Treasurer of said County.

Dated

July 5th

, 19 62

By the Court,

19,334

State of Minnesota,

County of Stearns

PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the Mental Illness

of Delmer Hiatt

Examiner's-Fee Order

Filed this 5tn day of July , 19.62

State of Minnesota

County of

of the Probate Court of said County,

hereby certify that I have compared the within order with the original thereof on file and of record in the Probate office of the

County aforesaid, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of said original order and record

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto affixed the seal of the Probate Court of said County, and signed my name this

Clerk—Judge of Probate

No. 3693*

IN PROBATE COURT

In	the	Matter of the	mental	illnées	of
		Delmer Hi	att		

Fee Claim -- Officer

	or services and disbursemen	nts by reason of	the con	veyance or	P 1 P 2	nad
person to the	Veterans Hospilal		ALCHER		t 5t. 010	Jug
in said State, more particula	r set forth, as follows:					
Transportation from St. Clos	ud, Minn., to Veterans	Hospital	for		persons	\$60
Taxi fare at						\$
Hotel at	***************************************					\$
Lodging and						\$
Transportation from Vet	erans Hospital	to St. Cl	oud, for	********	persons	\$
Reasonable compensation of		sistants -				\$
Warrant and mileage -			*			\$
Bringing and attending Cour	t					\$
						\$
		***************************************				\$ 1.60
				To	V A	1
	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this		PETER L	The state of the s	whats
5th day of	July Anne	19 62			Sheriff of Steam	rns Gournty, Mir
	a de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	By			Dept

PROBATE COURT

In the Matter of the mental illness

Delmer Hiatt

Fee Claim -- Officer

Filed this

July

A. D. 19 62

day of

Clerk

/d/udge/of Probate

Form prescribed by State Board of Control pursuant to Sec. 3871, Revised Laws 1905.

	Sta	te	of	Minnesota,
Count	y of	S	tea	rns

\ss.

IN PROBATE COURT OFFICER'S FEE ORDER

IN THE MATTER OF THE mental illness of Delmer Hiatt	COMMON AS A COLUMN
Peter Lahr	
Poten Tohn	the said be and he hereby is allowed
	Dollars (\$ 1.20) for his services herein and
all disbursements actually and necessarily made for travel an	ud expenses of himself, the patient, and assistants, and that upon
	said amount shall be drawn by said Auditor upon the Treasurer
of said County.	

By the Court,

Dated July 20th,

19 62

Judge oN Probate.

County of

the County aforesaid, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of said original order and record do hereby certify that I have compared the within order with the original thereof on file and of record in the Probate office of State of Minnegota, In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto affixed the seal of the Probate Court of said County, and signed my name Stea rns

PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE mental illness

of Delmer Hiatt

OFFICER'S FEE ORDER B. C. 12 D.

Filed this 20 July day of

19 62

Clerk—Judge of Probate

No. 3695*

of the Probate Court of said County,

County of

State of Minnesota



VETERANS ADMINISTRATION HOSPITAL ST. CLOUD, MINNESOTA

July 23, 1962

YOUR FILE REFERENCE:

IN REPLY REFER TO: 5101/136 C 16 129 740 HIATT, Delmer W.

Judge of Probate Court Court House St. Cloud, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

The above named veteran, committed by your court on July 5, 1962, will be discharged from this hospital on August 1, 1962. He will reside at 212 Sixth Avenue North, St. Cloud, Minnesota

Very-truly/yours,

S. B. LINDLEY, M.

Hospital Director

FILED THIS 25th Day

Resely Kuphance

Show veteran's full name and VA file number on all correspondence. If VA number is unknown, show service number.